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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE
Faculty and Exempt Staffing Legend
Fiscal Year 2021-22

Explanation of the column headings appearing on the Fort Lewis College Faculty and Exempt
Staffing Patterns.

Orgn Department

Full Name Full Name of Employee

Title Title of Employee
Pos # College Established Position Number
FTE Full-Time Equivalent
BS Basis of Service
1-26 Pay Periods
T Semester
Rank Academic Rank
1 Professor
2 Associate Professor
3 Assistant Professor
4 Senior Lecturer
5 Lecturer
Rank Exempt Rank
Temp Temporary One-Year Appointment
T Tenure (Faculty Positions)
T Tenured Faculty Member
TT Tenure Track Faculty Member
PTT Tenure Track Faculty Member, All but Dissertation
R One Year Renewable Faculty Member
T H Hourly Staff Member
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Faculty Staffing

FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. BS Rank T Base
ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
Peer Education
12114 Heine, Matthew (Algebra Alcove Coordinator) FA0215 2,500
Stor, Kirsten (Math Assistance Coordinator) FA0216 2,500
Total Peer Education 0.00 5,000
Honors Program
20108 Honors Coordinator Stipends 12,000
Total Honors Program 0.00 12,000
First Year Programs
20570 Bonanno, Michelle (Director, Peer Education/First Year Programs) FA0262 31,050
Course Stipends 75,000
Total First Year Programs 0.00 106,050
Third Term Faculty
27000 Third Term Faculty 14.23 320,179
Total Third Term Faculty 14.23 320,179
Undergraduate Research Coordination
29104 Undergraduate Research Coordinator TBD 5,000
Total Undergraduate Research Coordination 0.00 5,000
Other Instruction 5 R
29010 Medical Reserve 0.00 0
29020 Sabbatical Replacements 1.84 41,314
29030 Part-Time Faculty Pool 46.31 1,042,037
Leave without pay pool 0.00 0
Senate and board release pool 0.00 0
Salary Savings 10.64 239,411
Total Other Instruction 58.79 1,322,762
TOTAL VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 73.02 1,770,991
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Faculty Staffing

FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. BS Rank T Base
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Business Administration

23100 Banerji, Ishani FA0094 1.00 2T 3 TT 98,325
Carlson, Tyler FA0062 1.00 2T 3 TT 100,500
Cartier, Elizabeth FA0251 1.00 2T 3 TT 94,878
Claw, Carmam FA0180 1.00 2T 3 TT 100,395
Clay, Paul F. Sabbatical Leave - Spring 2022 FA0027 1.00 2T 1 T 112,480
Donley, Lacey FA0157 1.00 2T 3 TT 100,500
Guardiola, Ivan G. FA0190 1.00 2T 2 TIT 106,605
Huggins, Eric L. FA0081 1.00 2T 1 T 114,495
Kusar, Mika FA0092 1.00 2T 2 T 107,432
Litt, Wade FA0160 1.00 2T 3 TT 82,800
Lyon, Chris S. FA0098 1.00 2T 4 R 78,591
Lyon, Douglas FA0210 1.00 2T 1 T 117,305
Miaskiewicz, Tomasz FA0038 1.00 2T 2 T 102,895
Miller, Andrew TBD 1.00 2T 3 TT 85,000
Mull, Frederick R. FA0122 1.00 2T 1 T 127,224
Owings, Stephanie J. FAO0133 1.00 2T 1 T 106,795
Sepulveda Madonado, Cristian FA0163 1.00 2T 3 TT 98,325
Takano, Kaori FA0166 1.00 2T 2 T 101,606
Taylor, Lorraine Lobascio Sabbatical Leave - Fall 2021 FA0167 1.00 2T 2 T 100,053
Valdez, Michael E. FA0176 1.00 2T 1 T 112,480
Walker, Deborah L. FA0179 1.00 2T 1 T 104,374
Total Business Administration 21.00 2,153,058
TOTAL SCHOOL OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 21.00 2,153,058
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Faculty Staffing

FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. BS Rank T Base
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION
Teacher Education
24100 Berghoff, Andrea FA0246 1.00 2T 5 R 49,038
Cannella, Chiara FAO0015 1.00 2T 1 T 69,595
Chambers Schuldt, Lorien FA0017 1.00 2T 2 T 62,100
Choate, Jill N. FA0022 1.00 2T 2 T 61,495
Cooperating Teachers 54,400
Diaz-Collazos, Ana FA0148 0.50 2T 3 TT 26,750
Dorman, Elizabeth Hope FA0039 1.00 2T 1 T 69,771
Gabro, Mary Catherine FA0268 1.00 2T 3 TT 56,408
Greer, Kristine FA0063 1.00 2T 1 T 76,426
Null, Suzanne FA0125 0.50 2T 1 T 35,257
Phelps, Kay H. FA0136 1.00 2T 2 T 62,100
Ryter, Di Ann Sabbatical Leave - Spring 2022 FA0144 1.00 2T 2 T 61,583
Total Teacher Education 10.00 684,923
Teacher Education - Grad Programs
24105 Cooperating Teachers 2,027
Total Teacher Education - Grad Programs 0.00 2,027
Adventure Education
24210 Ball, Jonathan Aaron FA0203 1.00 2T 4 R 43,988
Frazer, Robert Lee FA0050 1.00 2T 2 T 66,472
Powers, Deborah FAO164 1.00 2T 3 TT 53,836
Shostak, Eli FA0249 1.00 2T 5 R 42,435
Total Adventure Education 4.00 206,731
TOTAL SCHOOL OF EDUCATION 14.00 893,681
SCHOOL OF ARTS & SCIENCES
Anthropology
21110 Austin, Rebecca FA0004 0.50 2T 1 T 40,605
Mulhern, Dawn FA0120 1.00 2T 1 T 85,585
Riggs, Charles R. Jr. FA0141 1.00 2T 1 T 91,039
Thomson, Marnie FA0048 1.00 2T 3 TT 58,995
Tune, Jesse FA0207 1.00 2T 2 T 63,565
Total Anthropology 4.50 339,789
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Faculty Staffing FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. BS Rank T Base
Sociology & Human Services
21200 Alonso, Carolina FA0212 1.00 2T 3 TT 57,960
Brandt, Keri FAO0011 1.00 2T 1 T 75,883
Clausen, Rebecca FA0026 1.00 2T 1 T 72,581
Diaz-Collazos, Ana FA0148 0.50 2T 3 TT 26,750
Fitzgerald, Janine M. Sabbatical Leave - AY 21-22 FA0049 0.50 2T 1 T 41,315
Grant, Deanne FA0123 0.50 2T 3 TT 27,945
Smith, Katherine R. FA0244 1.00 2T 5 R 43,708
Vasquez-Hurtado, David FA0172 1.00 2T 3 TT 57,960
Waddell, Benjamin FA0177 1.00 2T 2 TT 67,694
Total Sociology & Human Services 7.50 471,796
Art & Design

21310 Booth, Paul FA0008 1.00 2T 1 T 71,013
Cahoon, David FA0247 1.00 2T 3 TT 57,567
Carton, Anthony FA0109 1.00 2T 3 TT 57,567
Colby, Chad FA0029 1.00 2T 1 T 75,302
Dougan, Jay FA0042 1.00 2T 1 T 69,817
Holmquist, Anthony FA0079 1.00 2T 2 T 63,653
Pillen, Cory J. Sabbatical Leave - Fall 2021 FA0137 1.00 2T 2 T 61,583
Sclafani, Melissa FA0272 1.00 2T 3 TT 55,890
Wendland, Amy K. FA0184 1.00 2T 1 T 79,463
Total Art & Design 9.00 591,855

Page 5



FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Faculty Staffing

FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. BS Rank T Base
English
21410 Bonanno, Michelle FA0007 1.00 2T 4 R 46,456
Cannata, Susan FA0243 1.00 2T 1 T 76,756
Cardona, Nancy E. FA0016 1.00 2T 2 T 71,969
Fullmer, Shawn E. FA0052 1.00 2T 2 T 70,891
Gehrman-Seis, Jennifer FA0055 1.00 2T 1 T 78,400
Hale, Ana W. FA0069 1.00 2T 4 R 57,658
Hartsfield, Larry K. FA0073 1.00 2T 1 T 118,573
Juergensmeyer, Erik FA0084 1.00 2T 1 T 75,809
Malach, Michele FA0099 1.00 2T 1 T 78,070
McCullough, Corey FAO0113 1.00 2T 3 TT 51,750
Nadon, Candace FA0019 1.00 2T 2 T 55,285
Scott, Faron L. FAO0146 1.00 2T 1 T 86,705
Sotosky, Stacey FA0006 1.00 2T 2 T 55,890
Total English 13.00 924,212
Theatre
21420 Brackett, Andrew FA0196 1.00 2T 3 TT 54,338
McKelvey, Michael FA0035 1.00 2T 3 TT 52,000
Meyer, Felicia TBD 1.00 2T 2 TIT 55,500
Total Theatre 3.00 161,838
Philosophy
21610 McBrayer, Justin FA0105 1.00 2T 1 T 71,993
Roberts-Cady, Sarah E. FA0142 1.00 2T 1 T 82,215
Total Philosophy 2.00 154,208
Political Science
21620 Alminas, Ruth FA0188 1.00 2T 3 TT 57,960
Clark, Brad FA0024 1.00 2T 2 T 64,113
DeBell, Paul FA0214 1.00 2T 3 TT 57,960
Total Political Science 3.00 180,033
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Faculty Staffing

FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. BS Rank T Base
Music
21710 Chiaravalloti, Charissa O. FA0020 1.00 2T 2 T 60,030
Dunnagan, Wesley FA0182 1.00 2T 3 TT 53,820
Hubbard, Justin FA0139 1.00 2T 3 TT 53,820
Jetter, Katherine FA0082 1.00 2T 2 T 75,072
Nibley, Joseph FA0187 1.00 2T 1 T 52,000
O'Neal, John FA0127 1.00 2T 2 T 58,995
Pep Band Stipend FA0218 2,000
Walters, Lisa FA0181 1.00 2T 1 T 77,720
Total Music 7.00 433,457
History
21800 Fry, Michael F. FA0051 1.00 2T 1 T 85,951
Groat, Bridget FAO0211 0.50 2T 3 TT 27,945
Gulliford, Andrew FA0065 1.00 2T 1 T 95,465
Kuenker, Paul FA0220 1.00 2T 1 TT 54,000
Martin, Michael T. FA0101 1.00 2T 1 T 71,563
Paul, Ellen FA0135 1.00 2T 1 T 73,057
Total History 5.50 407,981
Mathematics
22110 Asante, Bernice FA0274 1.00 2T 5 R 42,311
Dang, Sandi FA0235 1.00 2T 5 R 42,953
Furst, Veronika FA0053 1.00 2T 1 T 73,249
Goldstein, Leslie FA0060 1.00 2T 4 R 55,081
Gutierrez, Marcela Isabel TBD 1.00 2T 5 R 40,000
Heine, Matthew FA0236 1.00 2T 5 R 42,435
Lienert, Carl R. FA0097 1.00 2T 1 T 81,622
McAlister, Erich FA0104 1.00 2T 1 T 75,841
Naibi, Abubakar TBD 1.00 2T 5 R 40,000
Scull, Laura FA0147 1.00 2T 1 T 73,250
Spriggs, Sherri FAO161 1.00 2T 4 R 53,874
Stor, Kirsten FA0231 1.00 2T 2 T 60,978
Welz, Matthew FA0232 1.00 2T 2 T 60,978
Total Mathematics 13.00 742,572
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Faculty Staffing

FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. BS Rank T Base
Biology
22210 Blake, David FA0005 1.00 2T 1 T 71,365
Byrd, Sherell K. FA0014 1.00 2T 1 T 94,600
Carlson, Keisha FA0032 1.00 2T 3 TT 55,890
Cortes-Palomec, Aurea FA0239 1.00 2T 5 R 42,953
Dott, Cynthia E. FA0041 1.00 2T 1 T 79,079
Fenster, Steven D. FA0045 1.00 2T 1 T 71,365
Harbison, Lee Ann FA0280 1.00 2T 5 R 40,000
Hartney, Cathleen FA0071 1.00 2T 4 R 57,458
Korb, Julie E. FA0088 0.80 2T 1 T 64,090
Kulesza, Caroline FA0091 1.00 2T 2 T 60,548
Lehmer, Erin FA0096 1.00 2T 1 T 73,605
McCauley, Ross FA0107 1.00 2T 1 T 72,428
Ortega, Joseph C. FA0130 1.00 2T 1 T 98,004
Saddler, Amanda FA0279 1.00 2T 5 R 40,000
Schwarz, Ryan S. FA0221 1.00 2T 2 T 60,030
Steltzer, Heidi FA0162 0.50 2T 1 T 36,207
Total Biology 15.30 1,017,622
Public Health
22220 Dutta, Tapati FA0254 1.00 2T 3 TT 60,030
Lowell, Jennifer FA0223 1.00 2T 2 T 74,090
Shuler, Philip E. FA0152 1.00 2T 1 T 95,703
Total Public Health 3.00 229,823
Environment & Sustainability
22250 Austin, Rebecca FA0004 0.50 2T 1 T 40,605
Beeton, Jared FA0250 1.00 2T 2 T 64,864
Hilimire, Kathleen E. FA0077 1.00 2T 2 T 67,021
Hilimire, Kathleen E. (Coordinator, Sustainability) FA0197 2,500
Larkins, Michelle TBD 1.00 2T 3 TT 59,000
McCormick, Peter FA0108 1.00 2T 1 T 82,600
Steltzer, Heidi FA0162 0.50 2T 1 T 36,207
Total Environment & Sustainability 5.00 352,797
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Faculty Staffing

FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. BS Rank T Base
Physics & Engineering
22320 Casey, Joanna FA0200 1.00 2T 3 TT 67,000
Chatterley, Christine FA0213 1.00 2T 3 TT 66,095
Crawford, Gerald L. FA0033 1.00 2T 1 T 107,703
Hakes, Charles FA0068 1.00 2T 4 R 63,553
Jadhav, Shrikant FA0270 1.00 2T 3 TT 79,695
Jessing, Jeffrey FA0199 1.00 2T 2 T 76,073
Klema, Matthew FA0156 1.00 2T 3 TT 67,000
Leahy, Patrick D. FA0095 1.00 2T 2 T 70,846
Li, Yiyan FA0226 1.00 2T 3 TT 73,024
Majid, Nishatul FA0271 1.00 2T 3 TT 79,695
May, Don R. FA0103 1.00 2T 1 T 114,718
Mazur, Brian FAO0134 1.00 2T 3 TT 58,995
Nollet, William K. Sabbatical Leave - Fall 2021 FA0124 1.00 2T 2 T 69,177
Palmer, Randy FA0245 1.00 2T 5 R 47,610
Williams, Laurie FA0186 1.00 2T 1 T 94,556
Young, Andrew FA0227 1.00 2T 3 TT 65,562
Total Physics & Engineering 16.00 1,201,302
Chemistry

22410 Beeton, Renee TBD 1.00 2T 5 R 40,000
Cavanaugh, Kevin FA0234 1.00 2T 5 R 42,953
Cole, Callie FA0030 1.00 2T 2 T 62,530
Collins, William FA0031 1.00 2T 1 T 69,586
Dickson, James FA0204 1.00 2T 5 R 45,307
Grubb, Michael FA0044 1.00 2T 3 TT 59,513
Lee, Joslynn FA0255 1.00 2T 3 TT 57,960
McFarlane, Jeffrey FA0259 1.00 2T 3 TT 57,960
Miller, Kenneth FAO114 1.00 2T 1 T 72,776
Morris, Aimee Marie Sabbatical Leave - Fall 2021 FAO0117 1.00 2T 2 T 63,135
Total Chemistry 10.00 571,720
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Faculty Staffing

FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. BS Rank T Base
Geosciences
22510 Clutter, Melissa FA0256 1.00 2T 3 TT 62,100
Gianniny, Gary L. FA0057 1.00 2T 1 T 88,027
Gleason, John Andrew FA0237 1.00 2T 5 R 42,953
Gonzales, David A. FA0061 1.00 2T 1 T 90,433
Harvey, Jonathan E. FA0074 1.00 2T 2 T 66,670
Kasprak, Alan FA0075 1.00 2T 3 TT 61,583
Tewksbury-Christle, Carolyn FA0070 1.00 2T 3 TT 57,500
Total Geosciences 7.00 469,266
Exercise Science
24200 Beattie, Mark FA0080 1.00 2T 3 TT 57,960
Carozza, Jaymee FA0238 1.00 2T 5 R 42,953
Clay, Marnie FA0034 1.00 2T 3 TT 54,000
Davis, Jeb FA0036 1.00 2T 5 R 51,823
Hwang, Gwang-Yon FA0229 1.00 2T 3 TT 59,513
Iwasaki, Susumu FAO111 1.00 2T 3 TT 60,030
Knight-Maloney, Melissa FA0087 1.00 2T 1 T 86,549
Shields, Margaret Mary FA0153 1.00 2T 3 TT 58,995
Thompson, Melissa FA0170 1.00 2T 2 T 64,170
Total Exercise Science 9.00 535,993
Psychology
24300 Beckstein, Amoneeta FA0003 1.00 2T 3 TT 54,000
Borgella, Alex FA0257 1.00 2T 3 TT 55,890
Burke, Brian Sabbatical Leave - Fall 2021 FA0013 1.00 2T 1 T 80,152
Dorr, Betty J. Sabbatical Leave - Spring 2022 FA0040 1.00 2T 1 T 94,399
Kraus, Susan FA0090 1.00 2T 1 T 77,295
Mira, William FA0145 1.00 2T 3 TT 56,501
Templeton, Janice FA0168 1.00 2T 1 T 73,076
Tidwell, Natasha D. FA0171 1.00 2T 2 T 61,065
Walters, Kevin FA0258 1.00 2T 3 TT 55,890
Wrona, Megan C. FA0189 1.00 2T 2 T 60,460
Total Psychology 10.00 668,728
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Faculty Staffing

FY 21-22

Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. BS Rank T Base
Native American/Indigenous Studies

25670 Boxer, Majel FA0010 1.00 2T 2 T 73,697
Grant, Deanne FA0123 0.50 2T 3 TT 27,945
Groat, Bridget FAO0211 0.50 2T 3 TT 27,945
Total Native American/Indigenous Studies 2.00 129,587
SCHOOL OF ARTS & SCIENCES 144.80 9,584,579
252.82 14,402,309

TOTAL ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Exempt Staffing

Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. Periods Rank T Base
ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
Vice President for Academic Affairs
20100 Fullinwider, Ian J. Curriculum and Retentions Programs Coordinator EX0370 1.00 26.0 51,500
Lewis, Jessicalyn Executive Asst. to Provost & VP, Academic Affairs EX0074 1.00 26.0 58,995
Nixon, Cheryl Provost and VP, Academic Affairs EX0002 1.00 26.0 T 217,350
Vacant Associate VP - Academic Program Stipend FA0273 16,000
Vacant Associate VP - Academic Program Stipend FA0193 16,000
Salary Savings 49,551
Total V.P. for Academic Affairs 3.00 409,396
Registrar Office (Records)
12050 Rodriguez, Theresa E. Registrar EX0042 1.00 26.0 73,557
Vacant Asst. Director, Registrar EX0078 1.00 26.0 50,000
Total Registrar Office (Records) 2.00 123,557
Skyhawk Station
12055 Anderson, Brenna Skyhawk Advisor - Athletics EX0448 1.00 26.0 H 42,435
Armstrong, Matthew Academic Program Counselor EX0436 1.00 26.0 H 42,953
Begay, Holly Academic Program Counselor EX0438 1.00 26.0 H 42,435
Caraza, Augustin Academic Program Counselor, Lead EX0440 1.00 26.0 H 48,645
Flores, Allison A. Director, Skyhawk Station EX0435 1.00 26.0 68,310
Gomez, Jaityn Skyhawk Advisor EX0439 1.00 26.0 H 41,000
Kelly, Ericka Academic Program Counselor EX0441 5.00 R H 42,435
Lawson, Anna Skyhawk Advisor EX0437 1.00 26.0 H 41,000
Salary Savings for Asst Dir 3,000
Total Skyhawk Station 12.00 372,213
Career Services and Community Relations
Career Services
12080 Polen, Brett Career Engagement Specialist EX0141 0.48 26.0 21,955
Saville, Jeffrey Director, Career Services EX0386 1.00 26.0 68,828
Total Career Services 1.48 90,783
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Exempt Staffing

Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. Periods Rank T Base
Career Services (Fee Funded)
12082 Polen, Brett Career Engagement Specialist EX0141 0.52 26.0 23,585
Total Career Services (Fee Funded) 0.52 23,585
Community Relations
20830 Bussian, Elizabeth Director of Community Relations EX0054 1.00 26.0 67,694
Total Community Relations 1.00 67,694
Total Career Services and Community Relations 3.00 182,062
Disability Services and Testing Center
12110 Autrey, Dea Coordinator, Testing Center EX0118 1.00 26.0 48,128
Malin, Sarah K. Student Service Specialist EX0147 0.83 21.5 34,647
Polens, Kristin Director, Disability Services EX0192 1.00 26.0 63,963
Smith, Matthew Student Service Specialist EX0361 0.83 21.5 35,076
Total Disability Services and Testing Center 3.66 181,814
Library
15000 Alden, Maureen Access Services Librarian EX0353 1.00 26.0 54,338
Dunn, Tyler Technical Services/Open Education Librarian EX0190 1.00 26.0 54,338
Linares, Rosalinda Collections and Research Services Librarian EX0189 1.00 26.0 54,338
Oliver, Astrid Director, Library EX0188 1.00 26.0 T 87,975
Vacant Special Collections Librarian EX0092 1.00 26.0 51,500
Valletta, Leah Instruction and Online Learning Librarian EX0100 1.00 26.0 51,500
Total Library 6.00 353,989
Institutional Research
20150 McGlamery, Orien Senior Institutional Analyst EX0138 1.00 26.0 75,743
Vacant Senior Academic Research Analyst EX0342 0.25 26.0 17,500
Total Institutional Research 1.25 93,243
Assessment
20180 Creatini, Tessa Assessment Coordinator EX0358 1.00 26.0 53,820
Total Assessment 1.00 53,820
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Exempt Staffing

Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. Periods Rank T Base
Teaching & Learning Services
20185 England, Elvira Instructional Technology & Multimedia Developer EX0400 1.00 26.0 53,000
Jacobsen, Clinton H. Instructional Technology/Faculty Support Manager EX0103 1.00 26.0 56,925
Moore, Ayla Instructional Designer EX0421 1.00 26.0 54,855
Rider, Jennifer J. Director, Teaching & Learning Services EX0372 1.00 26.0 69,293
Total Teaching & Learning Services 4.00 234,073
International Programs
20560 Miller, Scott SEVIS Officer and International Student Advisor EX0119 1.00 26.0 48,299
Miller, Yuriko N. Study Abroad Advisor EX0205 1.00 26.0 48,764
Total International Programs 2.00 97,063
Center of Southwest Studies
25000 Cao, Amy Curatorial Assistant EX0343 0.50 26.0 21,321
Gray, Gretchen Archives & Library Assistant EX0225 1.00 26.0 42,861
Kendziorski, Nikolai Archives Manager EX0076 1.00 26.0 60,773
Quinn-MacMillan, Elizabeth Curator EX0193 1.00 26.0 53,303
Tisdale, Shelby Director, Center of Southwest Studies EX0016 1.00 26.0 94,679
Total Center of Southwest Studies 4.50 272,937
TOTAL VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 42.41 2,374,167
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Dean, School of Business Administration
20300 Elias, Steven M. Dean, School of Business Administration EX0165 1.00 26.0 T 175,950
Vacant Associate Dean Stipend FA0194 16,000
Vacant Chair Representatives (2) FA0252 2,000
Total Dean, School of Business Adminstration 1.00 193,950
TOTAL SCHOOL OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 1.00 193,950
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Exempt Staffing

Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. Periods Rank T Base
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION
Dean, School of Education
20400 Trujillo, Jennifer Dean, School of Education EX0374 1.00 26.0 119,025
Vacant Associate Dean Stipend FA0240 16,000
Total Dean, School of Education 1.00 135,025
Teacher Education
24100 Camp, Will Coordinator, Field Studies EX0112 0.83 21.5 49,921
Stordeur, Melissa J. Manager, Graduate Programs EX0120 1.00 26.0 48,645
Total Teacher Education 1.83 98,566
TOTAL SCHOOL OF EDUCATION 2.83 233,591
SCHOOL OF ARTS & SCIENCES
Dean, School of Arts & Sciences
20200 Peters, Darrell Jesse Dean, School of Arts & Sciences EX0006 1.00 26.0 T 165,238
Vacant Divisional Head (5) 80,000
Total Dean, School of Arts & Sciences 1.00 245238
Music
21710 Blaylock, Shauna Publicist/Events Coordinator EX0215 0.83 21.5 38,113
Total Music 0.83 38,113
Biology
22210 Benson, Amy Lab Coordinator EX0132 1.00 26.0 48,645
Parrish-Larson, Kami Lab Coordinator EX0123 1.00 26.0 48,645
Total Biology 2.00 97,290
Physics & Engineering
22320 Vacant Lab Coordinator EX0133 1.00 26.0 45,000
Wagner, Jason Supervisor, Machine Shop EX0404 0.80 21.0 38,378
Total Physics & Engineering 1.80 83,378
Chemistry
22410 Gearhart, Nick C. Lab Coordinator EX0124 1.00 26.0 48,645
Total Chemistry 1.00 48,645
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Exempt Staffing Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. Periods Rank T Base
Geosciences
22510 Sulthaus, Danielle Lab Coordinator EX0122 1.00 26.0 46,575
Total Geosciences 1.00 46,575
Exercise Science
24200 Ishay, Rotem Lab Coordinator EX0413 1.00 26.0 46,575
Total Exercise Science 1.00 46,575
SCHOOL OF ARTS & SCIENCES 8.63 605,814
TOTAL ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 54.87 3,407,522
ADVANCEMENT
Institutional Advancement
11310 Jantz, Jeff Donor Relations/Planned Giving Officer EX0044 1.00 26.0 80,770
Kerns, David H. Development Officer EX0059 1.00 26.0 73,557
Mount, Melissa Vice President, Advancement EX0005 1.00 26.0 160,000
Mount, Melissa Vice President, Advancement, Donated Salary EX0005 26.0 20,000
Schwartz, Kimberlie Assistant to VP, Advancement EX0346 1.00 26.0 53,820
Stancampiano, Jeremiah Financial Manager, Foundation EX0068 0.75 26.0 50,456
Tischhauser, Andreas Development Officer EX0053 1.00 26.0 72,491
Vacant Manager, Advancement Systems EX0206 1.00 26.0 65,000
Total Institutional Advancement 6.75 576,094
Annual Giving
11282 Garvey, Michael F. Director, Annual & Pipeline Giving EX0195 1.00 26.0 65,205
Total Annual Giving 1.00 65,205
Alumni Relations
11281 Vacant Director, Alumni Engagement EX0096 1.00 26.0 56,650
Vacant Alumni Engagement Officer EX0281 1.00 26.0 45,000
Total Alumni Relations 2.00 101,650
TOTAL ADVANCEMENT 9.75 742,949
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Exempt Staffing Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. Periods Rank T Base

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Vice President for Finance & Administration

11140 Schwartz, Steven J. Vice President, Finance and Administration EX0003 1.00 26.0 167,257
Tapley - Booth, Julie Business Manager EX0110 1.00 26.0 53,000
Total V.P. for Finance & Administration 2.00 220,257

Budget Office

11150 Ewing, Staci A. Assistant Director, Budget Office EX0415 1.00 26.0 77,625
Peterson, Michele R. Associate Vice President, Finance and Administration EX0012 1.00 26.0 115,887
Total Budget Office 2.00 193,512

Human Resources Office

11170 Beezley, Erin Director, Human Resources EX0019 1.00 26.0 95,220
Copp, Jessica HR Coordinator EX0431 1.00 26.0 H 43,470

Grogan, Patricia Senior Human Resources Consultant EX0087 1.00 26.0 55,885

Lopez, Larissa Human Resources Consultant EX0135 1.00 26.0 49,038

Pirrone, Dave EEO Coordinator EX0396 1.00 26.0 67,275

Vacant Trainer Stipends 7,500

Vacant Professional Development and Training Specialist EX0080 1.00 26.0 57,500

Total Human Resources Office 6.00 375,888

Accounting Office

11180 Estelle, Holly Controller EX0018 1.00 26.0 98,325
Malone, Shannon Assistant Controller EX0046 1.00 26.0 77,625

McLean, Melanie Assistant Controller EX0052 1.00 26.0 67,275

Thornton, Kelly Senior Accountant, Revenue EXO0116 1.00 26.0 67,275

Total Accounting Office 4.00 310,500

Purchasing Office

11190 Grammatica, lan J. Senior Purchasing Agent EX0204 1.00 26.0 53,303
Zion, April Director, Purchasing EX0030 1.00 26.0 76,000
Total Purchasing Office 2.00 129,303
Internal Audit
11500 Stancampiano, Jeremiah Auditor, Internal EX0068 0.25 26.0 16,819
Total Internal Audit 0.25 16,819
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Exempt Staffing Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. Periods Rank T Base
Financial Aid
12030 Fankhauser, Crystal Associate Director, Financial Aid EX0069 1.00 26.0 56,501
Gilden, Jedidiah Financial Aid Technical Specialist/Counselor EX0131 1.00 26.0 44,774
Johnston, Fave Financial Aid Counselor EX0140 1.00 26.0 H 42,435
McCray, Melissa Financial Aid Counselor EX0150 1.00 26.0 42,435
Piccoli, Tracey M. Director, Financial Aid EX0038 1.00 26.0 85,259
Total Financial Aid 5.00 271,404
Fort Lewis College Police
13040 Deming, Brett Director (Chief), Police Department EX0023 1.00 26.0 90,614
Total Fort Lewis College Police 1.00 90,614
Environmental Health & Safety
13210 Donelan, William J. Manager, Environmental Health and Safety EX0045 1.00 26.0 67,275
Total Environmental Health & Safety 1.00 67,275
Physical Plant Services
Service Center
13010 Miller, Jeffrey K. Director, Physical Plant Services EX0014 0.55 26.0 57,460
Total Service Center 0.55 57,460
Planning, Design and Construction
13220 Deckert, Kelsey Project Manager EX0060 1.00 26.0 74,624
Gutt, Mark G. Manager, Construction EX0035 1.00 26.0 87,061
Miller, Jeffrey K. Director, Physical Plant Services EX0014 0.45 26.0 47,013
Tsosie, Davidson Project Manager EX0043 1.00 26.0 70,000
Vacant Project Manager TBD 1.00 26.0 70,000
Total Planning, Design and Construction 4.45 348,698
Total Physical Plant Services 5.00 406,158
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Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. Periods Rank T Base
Information Technology
Academic Information Technology
12121 Gaughan, Patrick L. Manager, Instructional Technology EX0032 1.00 26.0 91,817
Gollihugh, Lance Help Desk Technican EX0137 1.00 26.0 41,918
Gulliford, Tristan Help Desk Technican EX0129 0.50 26.0 21,476
White, William Aury Client Services Technical Specialist EX0086 0.40 26.0 22,428
Total Adademic Information Technology 2.90 177,639
Academic Computing
14040 Bodine, James Manager, Web Services and Middleware EX0026 1.00 26.0 94,964
Jardine, Parker E. Manager, Systems Administration EX0027 0.50 26.0 47,482
Masse, Bryce Media Services and Lab Coordinator EX0153 1.00 26.0 41,450
Maxwell, Gary Systems Engineer EX0064 1.00 26.0 64,976
McGlamery, Matthew Director, Information Technology EX0008 0.50 26.0 69,714
Mertes, Jordan V. Systems Administrator EX0409 1.00 26.0 67,586
Vacant Manager Technical Support Systems TBD 1.00 26.0 80,000
White, William Aury Client Services Technical Specialist EX0086 0.56 26.0 31,185
Total Academic Computing 6.56 497,357
Administrative Computing
14050 Brady, Shane R. Senior Systems Analyst EX0049 1.00 26.0 73,891
Casias, Felipe Technical Business Analyst EX0036 1.00 26.0 49,680
Genualdi, Patricia Administrative Systems Developer 11 EX0072 1.00 26.0 64,170
Gulliford, Tristan Help Desk Technician EX0129 0.50 26.0 21,477
Hernandez, Alicia Manager, Administrative Systems EX0028 1.00 26.0 92,648
Jardine, Parker E. Manager, Systems Administration EX0027 0.50 26.0 47,481
Lytle, Justin Administrative Systems Developer I EX0085 1.00 26.0 59,150
Martin, Kaleb Systems Administrator EX0066 0.50 26.0 33,534
McGlamery, Matthew Director, Information Technology EX0008 0.50 26.0 69,715
Miller, Steven A. Administrative Systems Developer 11 EX0083 1.00 26.0 62,100
Pirrone, Monica Ann Administrative Systems Developer 11 EX0099 1.00 26.0 64,170
Tapaha, Alyssa Technical Business Analyst EX0067 1.00 26.0 49,680
Total Administrative Computing 10.00 687,696



FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Exempt Staffing Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. Periods Rank T Base
Telecommunication Services
14060 Fontaine, Nicholas Network Engineer EX0048 1.00 26.0 70,380
Foster, Brian K. Manager, Systems and Infrastructure EX0029 1.00 26.0 92,648
Garvin, Brandon IT Inventory Clerk EX0388 1.00 26.0 37,312
Griffith, Sonia IT Office Manager EX0433 1.00 26.0 43,470
Guilbeau, Deborah Help Desk Technician EX0128 1.00 26.0 41,400
Herman, Kellin Technical Support Specialist EX0429 1.00 26.0 55,890
Koshevoy, Vladmir Network Support Technician EX0081 1.00 26.0 59,742
Longan, David Cyber Security and Compliance Analyst EX0352 1.00 26.0 72,968
Martin, Kaleb Systems Administrator EX0066 0.50 26.0 33,534
Patacky, Chad Systems Administrator EX0061 1.00 26.0 69,345
Torres, Aaron Help Desk Supervisor EX0082 1.00 26.0 56,768
White, William Aury Client Services Technical Specialist EX0086 0.04 26.0 2,277
Willis, Randy Manager, One Card Office EX0075 1.00 26.0 60,911
Total Telecommunication Services 11.54 696,645
Total Information Technology 31.00 2,059,337
TOTAL FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 59.25 4,141,067
PRESIDENT
President's Office
11120 Agovino, Vikki Executive Assistant to the President EX0039 1.00 26.0 67,275
Stritikus, Tom President EX0001 1.00 26.0 320,850
Stritikus, Tom Deferred Compensation EX0001 20,000
Total President's Office 2.00 408,125
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Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. Periods Rank T Base
Marketing and Communications
11121 Bernier, Gabriel Website Content Writer EX0394 1.00 26.0 49,473
Birdsong, Hannah Social Media Coordinator & Designer EX0403 1.00 26.0 45,000
Brashear, Benjamin Photographer EX0395 1.00 26.0 47,610
Dykstra, Lori Web Marketing Specialist EX0201 1.00 26.0 51,750
Gray, Kathryn Admission Commnications Specialist EX0194 1.00 26.0 46,575
Kadera, Scott Director, Web Development EX0063 1.00 26.0 62,897
Martin, Joy Communications Coordinator EX0336 1.00 26.0 49,038
McBrayer, Anna F. Art Director for Marketing & Communcation EX0199 1.00 26.0 60,878
Nyquist, Lindsay Director, Marketing and Communications EX0102 1.00 26.0 77,822
Savage, Lauren A. Media Relations Strategist EX0401 1.00 26.0 64,170
Wells, Shan Video Coordinator EX0186 1.00 26.0 49,774
Total Marketing and Communications 11.00 604,987
General Support
11250 Achievement Award 10,868
Total General Support 0.00 10,868
Athletics E & G
11286 Bryant, Lohgan Assistant Athletic Director, Internal Operations EX0084 1.00 26.0 66,240
Champenoy, Aaron Assistant Athletic Director, External Relations EX0417 1.00 26.0 45,000
Clarke, Damian Coach, Women's Soccer EX0136 1.00 26.0 46,906
Coon, Joshua Coach, Cross Country and Track EX0214 1.00 26.0 42,642
Crist, Eric Assistant Athletic Director, Facilities EX0384 1.00 26.0 44,505
Foltz, James Coach, Men's & Women's Golf EX0229 0.50 26.0 21,998
Harris, Taylor Coach, Women's Basketball EX0058 1.00 26.0 72,450
Leimbach, Brandon Director, Athletics EX0010 1.00 26.0 124,200
Leimbach, Brandon Director, Athletics, Donated Salary EX0010 7,763
Nady, Jeffrey Assistant Coach, Football EX0300 0.31 26.0 11,333
Oberholtzer, David Coach, Men's Soccer EX0077 1.00 26.0 54,103
Pietrack, Robert Coach, Men's Basketball EX0182 1.00 26.0 76,756
Sanders, Dwight Coach, Women's Softball EX0179 1.00 26.0 51,000
Schreiner, Devin Associate Coach, Golf EX0307 0.58 24.0 15,000
Smith, Darrius Coach, Football EX0017 1.00 26.0 77,625
Smith, Jermaine Assistant Coach, Football EX0303 1.00 26.0 41,400
Sublett, Brett Coach, Women Cross Country and Track EX0423 1.00 26.0 41,400
Tarnauskaite, Giedre Coach, Volleyball EX0114 1.00 26.0 53,303
Travis, Ashley Coach, Women's Lacrosse EX0121 1.00 26.0 44,505
Wilson, David Assistant Athletic Director, Communications EX0095 1.00 26.0 56,925
Total Athletics E & G 17.39 995,054
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Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. Periods Rank T Base
Admission Office
12020 Coraggio, Allyson K. Communications Manager EX0070 0.75 26.0 37,260
Dixon, Kayla M. Admission Counselor EX0152 1.00 26.0 42,435
Fredricks, Patrick Assistant Director, Admission EX0390 1.00 26.0 51,750
Gilbert, Jenna Assistant Director, Admission EX0418 1.00 26.0 51,750
Gomar, Gyana Admission Counselor EX0184 1.00 26.0 42,435
Koscielniak, Janis A. Assistant Director, Admission EXO0111 1.00 26.0 53,820
Nester, Kathryn Associate Director, Admission EX0088 1.00 26.0 57,316
O'Connell, Sydnie Admission Counselor, Sr. EX0398 1.00 26.0 44,505
Ruetschle, Adam Admission Counselor EX0169 1.00 26.0 43,708
Salary Savings 6,296
Savage, Jessica L. Director, Admission EX0015 1.00 26.0 106,605
Toy-Tozier, Mikayla Technical Analyst EX0302 1.00 26.0 51,750
Trusty, Alexsa M. Admission Counselor, Sr. EX0151 1.00 26.0 44,505
Vacant Coordinator, Campus Visit EX0156 1.00 26.0 40,000
Vacant Admission Counselor EX0330 1.00 26.0 40,000
Wellnitz, Megan Admission Counselor EX0154 1.00 26.0 39,848
Total Admission Office 14.75 753,983
Diversity Collaborative
12090 Bitsoi, LeManuel Lee Associate Vice President, Diversity Affairs EX0056 1.00 26.0 113,850
Carrasco-Gonzalez, Kassandra Assistant Director, Diversity Collaborative EX0212 1.00 26.0 51,750
Payne, Tarecka Assistant Director, Diversity Collaborative EX0445 1.00 26.0 51,750
Salary Savings 10,997
Total Diversity Collaborative 3.00 228,347
Sponsored Research
21010 Brown, Michael Director, Sponsored Research EX0022 1.00 26.0 82,800
Vacant Grant and Sponsored Research Specialist EX0424 1.00 26.0 H 54,000
Total Sponsored Research 2.00 136,800
TOTAL PRESIDENT 50.14 3,138,164
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Exempt Staffing Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. Periods Rank T Base
STUDENT ENGAGEMENT
Office of Student Engagement
12010 Riggs, Allison Asstistant to the Dean, Student Engagement EX0104 0.74 26.0 39,444
Total Office of Student Engagement 0.74 39,444
Title IX
12018 Wieser, Molly Coordinator, Title IX & Student Conduct EX0180 0.66 26.0 42,117
Total Title IX 0.66 42,117
Health and Counseling Center
12060 Gallegos Reichle, Kendra Assistant Director, Training & Wellness EX0178 0.17 238 12,420
Jones, Anne Behavioral Health Provider EX0420 0.62 21.0 40,000
Shupe, Jennifer Director, Counseling Center EX0055 0.75 26.0 66,265
Suazo, Catherine Professional Advocate/Case Manager EX0408 1.00 26.0 47,093
Total Health and Counseling Center 2.54 165,778
TOTAL STUDENT ENGAGEMENT 3.94 247,339
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 177.95 11,677,041
HEALTH FUND
Health Center Operating
51000 Fenster, Catherine Mid-Level Provider EX0200 0.70 26.0 56,000
Fountain, Mimi Nurse EX0313 0.60 19.5 35,922
Hembree, Barbara Nurse, Lead EX0381 0.72 26.0 44,703
Jones, Anne Behavioral Health Provider EX0420 0.18 21.0 12,000
Klotz, Christina Rene Director, Health Center EX0050 0.80 26.0 72,754
Tate, Estee Office Manager EX0227 0.88 26.0 H 34,999
Vacant Medical Office Assistant EX0337 0.50 26.0 0
Total Health Center Operating 4.38 256,378
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Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. Periods Rank T Base
Counseling Center Operating
51003 Allen, Deb Assistant Director, Counseling Center EX0235 0.60 18.0 43,500
Arens, Brian J. Counselor EX0405 0.60 18.0 41,246
Belson, Aaron Counselor EX0224 0.60 18.0 39,000
Cossey, Jennifer Office Manager EX0219 0.88 26.0 H 36,678
Gallegos Reichle, Kendra Assistant Director, Training & Wellness EX0178 0.25 238 18,113
Gurule, Sandy Counselor EX0106 0.60 18.0 39,000
Shupe, Jennifer Director, Counseling Center EX0055 0.25 26.0 21,710
Vacant Assistant Director, Counseling Center TBD 1.00 26.0 70,000
Vacant Counselor EX0222 0.75 50,250
Total Counseling Center Operating 5.52 359,497
TOTAL HEALTH FUND 9.90 615,875
ATHLETIC FUND
52110 Berzins, Jonathan Assistant Coach, Men's Soccer EXACCH 0.80 20,700
Bible, Emmanuel Assistant Coach, Football EX0305 0.80 20,000
Danielson, Tyler Assistant Coach, Men's Basketball EX0298 1.00 32,000
Hanks, Benjamin Assistant Coach, Football EXACCH 0.40 10,350
Lynn, Audra Assistant Coach, Women's Basketball EX0299 1.00 32,000
Nady, Jeffrey Assistant Coach, Football EX0300 0.69 24,850
Roberts, Angela Communications Assistant EX0450 1.00 36,000
Siffert, Hope Assistant Coach, Women's Soccer EX0320 0.80 21,321
Stickney, Darrian Assistant Coach, Football EXACCH 0.34 9,180
Vacant Assistant Coach, Lacrosse EXACCH 0.60 15,000
Vacant Assistant Coach, Volleyball EXO0315 0.80 20,000
Vacant Assistant Coach, Softball TBD 0.51 12,500
Worpell, Beau Assistant Coach, Football EXACCH 0.40 10,350
TOTAL ATHLETIC FUND 9.14 264,251
AUXILIARY FACILITIES INCOME FUND
Auxiliary Administration
53100 Dupont, Jeft Dean of Student Engagement EX0034 1.00 130,000
Riggs, Allison Asstistant to the Dean, Student Engagement EX0104 0.26 26.0 13,859
Wieser, Molly Coordinator, Title IX & Student Conduct EX0180 0.17 26.0 14,101
Total Auxiliary Administration 1.43 157,960
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Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. Periods Rank T Base

Student Housing and Residence Life

53300 Anaya, Edgar Director, Student Housing & Conference Services EX0432 1.00 26.0 73,485
Arnold, Susan Residence Director EX0157 1.00 26.0 35,600

Connely, Colby Assistant Director, Student Housing EX0107 1.00 26.0 51,750

Ellis, Kain Assistant Director, Student Housing EX0209 1.00 26.0 50,000

Forgrave, Jessica Residence Director EX0217 1.00 26.0 36,846

Gillman, Madeleine Residence Director EX0168 1.00 26.0 36,846

Green, Cullen Coordinator, Operations EX0108 1.00 26.0 50,896

Lizotte, Christian Residence Director EX0174 1.00 26.0 35,600
Mossinghoff, Melissa Residence Director EX0171 1.00 26.0 37,778

Prittie, Morgan Residence Director EX0166 1.00 26.0 35,600

Rodan, Jacob Residence Director EX0172 1.00 26.0 35,600

Yazza, April Residence Director EX0173 1.00 26.0 35,600

Total Student Housing and Residence Life 12.00 515,601

Leadership Center

53821 Calagias, Elizabeth R. Assistant Director, Leadership Center EXO0115 1.00 26.0 53,820
Manning, Nicolette Coordinator, Co-Curricular and Leadership EX0125 1.00 26.0 48,645

Mastalski, Mark Director, Leadership Center EX0057 1.00 26.0 67,782

Vacant Coordinator, Leadership Programs EX0126 1.00 26.0 45,000

Total Leadership Center 4.00 215,247

Student Union Operations

53830 Grenhart, Amber R. Director, Student Union EX0051 1.00 26.0 74,520

Lopez, Juan Assistant Director, Student Union & Event Services EX0105 1.00 26.0 51,750

Maurillo, Megan R. Coordinator, Event & Summer Conference EXO0175 1.00 26.0 49,038

Vacant Coordinator, Event & Summer Conference TBD 1.00 26.0 45,000

Vacant Campus Audiovisual Technician and Lab Coordinator EX0117 1.00 26.0 40,000

Total Student Union Operations 5.00 260,308

Student Wellness

53840 Gallegos Reichle, Kendra Assistant Director, Training & Wellness EX0178 0.36 234 25,999

Total Student Wellness 0.36 25,999

Parking Enforcement
53852 Aragon, Kegan Community Service Officer EX0223 0.75 19.5 H 31,050
Total Parking Enforcement 0.75 31,050
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Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. Periods Rank T Base
Campbell Child and Family Center (CDC)
53860 Ferguson, Peggy Director, Child Development Center EX0065 1.00 26.0 54,103
Total Campbell Child and Family Center 1.00 54,103
Residence Hall Facilities O & M
53870 Bettger, Susan Facilities Supervisor EX0149 1.00 26.0 43,175
Estelle, James Operations Manager EX0090 1.00 26.0 54,369
Total Residence Hall Facilities O & M 2.00 97,544
TOTAL AUXILIARY FACILITIES INCOME FUND 26.54 1,357,812
STUDENT LIFE CENTER FUND
Student Life Center Operations
53900 Denhartog, Brandon Assistant Director, Recreational Services EX0130 0.16 26.0 8,637
Epps, Jake Assistant Director, Recreational Services EX0167 0.94 26.0 50,218
Ewing, Douglas E. Director, Recreational Services EX0040 1.00 26.0 70,332
Total Student Life Center Operations 2.10 129,187
Disc Golf
53915 Epps, Jake Assistant Director, Recreational Services EX0167 0.06 26.0 3,084
Total Disc Golf 0.06 3,084
TOTAL STUDENT LIFE CENTER FUND 2.16 132,271
CLUB SPORTS/Cycling
53953 Brutsaert, Elke Women's Cycling Coach EX0164 1.00 26.0 34,104
Hagen, David Cycling Team Administrator EX0197 1.00 26.0 60,591
TOTAL CLUB SPORTS/Cycling 2.00 94,695
STUDENT ACTIVITIES FUND
KDUR
54040 Liggett, Bryant Station Manager, KDUR EX0071 1.00 26.0 61,605
Lynch, Jon Program Director, KDUR EX0207 1.00 26.0 46,040
Ramsey, Meryl Director, Development, KDUR EX0203 0.49 26.0 22,795
Total KDUR 2.49 130,440
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Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Pos # F.T.E. Periods Rank T Base
Environmental Center
54330 Magnifico, Sadie Coordinator, Environmental Center EX0176 0.75 19.5 34,931
Pool, Martin Assistant Director, Environmental Center EX0145 0.88 235 45,540
Total Environmental Center 1.63 80,471
TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES FUND 4.12 210,911
OUTDOOR PURSUITS/INTRAMURALS FUND
Outdoor Pursuits/Intramurals Administration
54510 Davis, Brett Assistant Director, Outdoor Pursuits EX0392 1.00 26.0 54,821
Denhartog, Brandon Assistant Director, Recreational Services EX0130 0.84 26.0 45,346
Fetters, Colt Coordinator, Outdoor Pursuits EX0170 0.67 26.0 31,899
Kling, Joshua Coordinator, Outdoor Pursuits EX0109 1.00 26.0 49,038
Salary Savings 1,755
Total Outdoor Pursuits/Intramurals Administration 3.51 182,859
TOTAL OUTDOOR PURSUITS/INTRAMURALS FUND 3.51 182,859
PRE-ORIENTATION ADMIN
41521 Fetters, Colt Coordinator, Outdoor Pursuits EX0170 0.33 26.0 15,711
TOTAL PRE-ORIENTATION ADMIN 0.33 15,711
CONCERT HALL ACTIVITIES
42220 Brubaker, LeAnn Assistant Director, Production and Operations EX0113 1.00 26.0 60,000
Gonzalez, Douglas Ticketing & Patron Services Manager EX0399 1.00 26.0 47,972
Leslie, Charles Director, Concert Hall EX0013 1.00 26.0 115,731
TOTAL CONCERT HALL ACTIVITIES 3.00 223,703
SINGLE STOP GRANT
43384 Gallegos Reichle, Kendra Assistant Director, Training & Wellness EX0178 0.14 238 9,833
TOTAL SINGLE STOP GRANT 0.14 9,833
CPB GRANT
44614 Ramsey, Meryl Director, Development, KDUR EX0203 0.51 26.0 23,780
TOTAL CPB GRANT 0.51 23,780
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE
Classified Staffing Legend
Fiscal Year 2021-22

Explanation of the column headings appearing on the Fort Lewis College
Classified Staffing Pattern.

Orgn Department

Full Name Full Name of Employee

Title Title of Employee

Class State Department of Personnel Job Classification Number

OCC Group Occupational Group

Pos # State Department of Personnel Established Position Number
GR Grade of Position
FTE Full-Time Equivalent

Pay Periods Number of Pay Periods Position is Budgeted
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occC Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Class  Group Pos # GR FTE  Periods Base
ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
Registrar Office (Records)
12050 Burkhart, Olivia Student Services Specialist 11 H3H2 H CL0075 Gl16 1.00 26.0 50,124
Carnuccio, Mallory Student Services Specialist I1 H3H2 H CL0085 HI2 1.00 26.0 46,704
Castanon Fry, Teresa Student Services Specialist 11 H3H2 H CLO139 H14 1.00 26.0 45,828
Knight, Lorinda K. Student Services Specialist 1T H3H2 H CL0078  Gl6 1.00 26.0 49,620
Saganski, Gustie Student Services Specialist I H3H1 H CL0077 HI2 1.00 26.0 42,648
Vacant Student Services Specialist 11 H3H2 H CL0076 H14 1.00 26.0 45,384
Total Registrar Office (Records) 6.00 280,308
Skyhawk Station
12055 Henderson, Richelle Student Services Specialist 11 H3H2 H CLO0137 HI14 1.00 26.0 46,272
Noonan, Catherine Student Services Specialist 11 H3H2 H CLO131 H14 1.00 26.0 47,976
Rehman, Carrie E. Student Services Specialist 11 H3H2 H CLO136 HI14 1.00 26.0 45,828
Salazar-Vigil, Marisa Student Services Specialist I1 H3H2 H CL0135 Hl14 1.00 26.0 46,272
Total Skyhawk Station 4.00 186,348
Library
15000 Bachmann, Bethany Library Technician II G3C2 G CLO111  Gll1 0.50 26.0 19,698
Giannola, Victoria Library Technician III G3C3 G CLO107  Gl13 1.00 26.0 39,388
Padilla, Rebecca L. Library Technician III G3C3 G CLO110  Gl13 1.00 26.0 54,696
Peters, Stacey Admin Assistant I1I G3A4 G CL0108  Gl6 0.75 26.0 35,739
Salary Savings 5 R 3,193
Snyder, Spencer Kay Library Technician II G3C2 G CL0104 Gl1 1.00 26.0 36,396
Swansen, Charlene Library Technician III G3C3 G CLO106  Gl13 1.00 26.0 39,504
Valencia, Brenda L. State Service Trainee V G3C2 G CL0109 Gl1 1.00 26.0 33,216
Total Library 6.25 262,330
Honors Program
20108 Gianetto, Charise Admin Assistant 11 G3A3 G CL0124  GI10 0.50 26.0 17,898
Total Honors Program 0.50 17,898
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Orgn Full Name Title Class  Group Pos # GR FTE  Periods Base
First Year Programs
20570 Gianetto, Charise Admin Assistant 11 G3A3 G CL0124  GI10 0.50 26.0 17,898
Total First Year Programs 0.50 17,898
TOTAL VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 17.25 764,782
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Dean, School of Business Administration
20300 Doty, Sharon Admin Assistant III G3A4 G CL0051 Gl6 1.00 26.0 46,632
Flores, Patrick W. Admin Assistant 11 G3A3 G CL0124  GI10 0.75 26.0 34,110
Total Dean, School of Business Administration 1.75 80,742
TOTAL SCHOOL OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 1.75 80,742
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION
Dean, School of Education
20400 Bleyle, Jennifer Admin Assistant III G3A4 G CL0062 Gl6 0.91 26.0 40,303
Total Dean, School of Education 0.91 40,303
Adventure Education
24210 Polites, Kelly M. Admin Assistant 11 G3A3 G CL0122  GI10 0.75 19.5 27,108
Total Adventure Education 0.75 27,108
TOTAL SCHOOL OF EDUCATION 1.66 67,411
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Orgn Full Name Title Class  Group Pos # GR FTE  Periods Base
SCHOOL OF ARTS & SCIENCES
Dean, School of Arts & Sciences
20200 Griffith, Matt Office Manager G3A4 G CL0049  Gl6 1.00 26.0 50,904
Grindstaff, Tricia Admin Assistant IT G3A3 G CLO114 Gl10 0.75 19.5 26,847
Johnson, William Travis Admin Assistant IT G3A3 G CLO119 Gl10 0.75 19.5 26,847
Oppenheim, Susan Admin Assistant 11 G3A3 G CLo121  Gl10 0.83 22.0 29,810
Reichert, Lindsay J. Admin Assistant I1 G3A3 G CLO116  GI10 0.75 19.5 29,250
Rosten, Barbara F. Admin Assistant 11 G3A3 G CL0120  GI10 0.92 24.0 40,901
Vacant Admin Assistant IT G3A3 G CLO118  Gl10 0.75 19.5 26,586
Total Dean, School of Arts & Sciences 5.75 231,145
TOTAL SCHOOL OF ARTS & SCIENCES 5.75 231,145
TOTAL ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 26.41 1,144,080
ADVANCEMENT
Institutional Advancement
11310 Bollinger, Debra Accounting Tech II H8B2 H CLO123 HI11 1.00 26.0 40,956
Total Institutional Advancement 1.00 40,956
TOTAL ADVANCEMENT 1.00 40,956
FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
Accounting Office
11180 Angel, Kimberly Accounting Tech III H8B3 H CLO0129 HI16 1.00 26.0 49,452
Aragon, Brenda Accounting Tech II H8B2 H CL0058  HI11 1.00 26.0 39,924
Lowry, Veronica Accounting Tech IIT H8B3 H CLO141 HI6 1.00 26.0 46,560
Romero, Annette L. Accounting Tech IV H8B4 H CL0057 H20 1.00 26.0 63,708
Saville, Nonette Accounting Tech II H8B2 H CL0060 HI11 1.00 26.0 39,924
Scales, Lindsey Accounting Tech III H8B3 H CL0059 HI16 1.00 26.0 46,104
Tulley, Kara Accounting Tech III H8B3 H CL0079 HI16 1.00 26.0 46,104
Total Accounting Office 7.00 331,776
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Classified Staffing

occC Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Class  Group Pos # GR FTE  Periods Base
Mail Service
11230 Albrecht, Vickie F. Office Manager I G3A5 G CL0082 G20 1.00 26.0 67,020
Hallock, Richard Admin Assistant I G3A2 G CL0008  GO06 1.00 26.0 31,584
Total Mail Service 2.00 98,604
Financial Aid
12030 Ruetschle, Suzanne M. Student Services Specialist 11 H3H2 H CL0084 H14 1.00 26.0 65,280
Total Financial Aid 1.00 65,280
Central Receiving
13020 Vacant Materials Handler IT D8G2 D CL0113 D09 0.88 26.0 32,102
Total Central Receiving 0.88 32,102
Fort Lewis College Police
13040 Dufva, Matthew B. Police Officer IT A4B3 A CL0068 Al 1.00 26.0 64,452
Gordon, Austin Police Officer I A4B2 A CL0067 Al4 1.00 26.0 56,124
Jacobs, Brian Police Officer I A4B2 A CL0070 Al4 1.00 26.0 57,384
McCoy, Garrett L. Police Officer I A4B2 A CL0063 Al4 1.00 26.0 57,384
Modrell, Rebecca Admin Assistant III G3A4 G CL0064 Gl16 0.56 26.0 26,539
Thomas, Rickey R. Police Officer I A4B2 A CL0138 Al4 1.00 26.0 56,124
Vacant Police Officer I A4B2 A CL0066 Al4 1.00 26.0 55,584
Vacant Police Officer I A4B2 A CL0069 Al4 1.00 26.0 55,584
Vacant Police Officer I A4B3 A CL0065 Al 1.00 26.0 62,604
Total Fort Lewis College Police 8.56 491,779
Physical Plant Services
Service Center
13010 Vaughn, Deborah Admin Assistant I1I G3A4 G CL0035 Gl6 0.70 26.0 31,910
Total Service Center 0.70 31,910
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Classified Staffing

occC Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Class  Group Pos # GR FTE  Periods Base
Custodial Services
13030 Akins, John Custodian I D8BI1 D CL0002 D22 1.00 26.0 28,932
Dayish, Anthony Custodian I D8BI1 D CL0018 D22 1.00 26.0 28,656
Dodge, Kenneth Custodian I D8BI1 D CL0003 D22 0.55 26.0 16,071
Faestel, Justin Custodian I D8B1 D CL0012 D22 1.00 26.0 28,932
Garcia, David J. Custodian I D8BI1 D CL0005 D22 1.00 26.0 29,304
Haley, Ramona Custodian I D8BI1 D CL0016 D22 1.00 26.0 29,304
Hall, Lesley Custodian III D8B3 D CL0040 D29 1.00 26.0 48,924
Hunzeker, Karen General Labor I D8D1 D CL0043 D07 1.00 26.0 33,468
Leivas, Peter Custodian I D8BI1 D CL0010 D22 1.00 26.0 29,304
Madrid, Julia Custodian I D8BI1 D CL0001 D22 1.00 26.0 28,932
Mestas, Monica Custodian I D8B1 D CL0009 D22 1.00 26.0 29,220
Rosse, Austin Custodian I D8B1 D CL0013 D22 1.00 26.0 29,232
Sahneyah, Dion B. Custodian I D8BI1 D CL0014 D22 1.00 26.0 28,656
Sandoval, Marsha L. Custodian II D8B2 D CL0006 D23 1.00 26.0 31,416
Sherpa, Lakpa Custodian | D8B1 D CL0004 D22 1.00 26.0 29,220
Shrestha, Ganesh Custodian I D8B1 D CL0017 D22 1.00 26.0 28,932
Vacant Custodian I D8BI1 D CL0011 D22 1.00 26.0 28,368
Walcott, Jerry Custodian I D8B1 D CL0015 D22 1.00 26.0 29,220
Total Custodial Services 17.55 536,091
Labor Trades Crafts
13090 Fisher, Louise General Labor I D8D1 D CL0039 D07 1.00 26.0 31,860
Griese, Franklin General Labor I D8D1 D CL0044 D07 1.00 26.0 31,860
Huber, Marc R. LTC Operations I D9D1 LTC CL0055 DI8 1.00 26.0 77,940
Total Labor Trades Crafts 3.00 141,660
Grounds Maintenance
13110 Gregg, Carl Grounds & Nursery 11T D8E3 D CL0030 DI5 0.92 26.0 55,322
Kuylen, Jake A. Grounds & Nursery 11 D8E2 D CL0033 DI2 1.00 26.0 42,948
Poulton, Bert K. Grounds & Nursery I1 DSE2 D CL0028 DI2 1.00 26.0 44,328
Ross, Thomas Forbes Grounds & Nursery I1 D8E2 D CL0022 D12 1.00 26.0 42,948
Torivio, Damien Grounds & Nursery | DS8E1 D CL0041 D11 1.00 26.0 40,644
Total Grounds Maintenance 4.92 226,190
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Classified Staffing

0oCC Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Class  Group Pos # GR FTE  Periods Base
Structural Systems Maintenance
13120 Choszczyk, Chester S. Structural Trades 11 D6D2 D CL0031 D13 1.00 26.0 46,752
Crank, David Structural Trades I D6D1 D CL0130 D11 1.00 26.0 39,576
Rightsell, Donald Structural Trades III D6D3 D CL0032 DIS5 1.00 26.0 54,276
Seibel, Paul V. Structural Trades 11 D6D2 D CL0024 D13 1.00 26.0 46,752
Wallace, Brent Structural Trades 11 D6D2 D CL0023 D13 1.00 26.0 49,332
White, Joseph H. Structural Trades 11 D6D2 D CL0025 D13 1.00 26.0 47,196
Total Structural Systems Maintenance 6.00 283,884
Electrical Systems Maintenance
13140 Frederico, Thomas Electrical Trades III D6A3 D CL0054 D18 1.00 26.0 72,576
Meixensperger, Brian M. Electrical Trades 11 D6A2 D CL0021 D16 1.00 26.0 58,116
Wilson, Timothy (TJ) Electrical Trades II D6A2 D CL0020 Dl16 1.00 26.0 56,820
Total Electrical Systems Maintenance 3.00 187,512
Mechanical Systems Maintenance
13160 Greene, Alexander Pipe/Mech Trades 11 D6C2 D CL0045 DIS 1.00 26.0 52,860
Lee, Robert J. LTC Operations I D9D1 LTC CL0056 D18 1.00 26.0 84,636
Noisom, Gregory Pipe/Mech Trades I D6Cl1 D CL0046 D13 1.00 26.0 46,752
Reyes, Michael Pipe/Mech Trades 11 D6C2 D CL0047 DIS 1.00 26.0 63,180
Vacant Pipe/Mech Trades 11 D6C2 D CL0036 DIS 1.00 26.0 52,356
Vacant Pipe/Mech Trades 11 D6C2 D CL0038 DIS 1.00 26.0 52,356
Total Mechanical Systems Maintenance 6.00 352,140
Total Physical Plant Services 41.17 1,759,387
Information Technology Operations
Academic Computing
14040 Larson, Mike R. IT Professional TIA2 T CL0072  TO02 1.00 26.0 63,348
Total Academic Computing 1.00 63,348
Total Information Technology Operations 1.00 63,348
TOTAL FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 61.61 2,842,276
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Classified Staffing

OocCcC Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Class  Group Pos # GR FTE  Periods Base
PRESIDENT
Admission Office
12020 Barone, Asunta Student Services Specialist [ H3HI1 H CLO134 HI12 1.00 26.0 42,648
Catlin, Kayla Student Services Specialist I1 H3H2 H CL0092 HI14 1.00 26.0 46,272
Petersen, Dawn S. Student Services Specialist 11 H3H2 H CL0091 H14 1.00 26.0 46,272
Sullivan, Irene Suzanne Admin Assistant IT G3A3 G CL0125 Gl0 1.00 26.0 36,144
Total Admission Office 4.00 171,336
Native American Center
27500 Cate, Lisa S. Admin Assistant I1I G3A4 G CL0083 Gl6 0.88 22.7 40,950
Total Native American Center 0.88 40,950
TOTAL PRESIDENT 4.88 212,286
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 93.89 4,239,598
AUXILIARY FACILITIES INCOME FUND
Student Housing and Residence Life
53300 Weiss, Greg Admin Assistant III G3A4 G CL0086 Gl6 1.00 26.0 47,184
Total Student Housing and Residence Life 1.00 47,184
Student Union Operations
53830 Charlie, Preston Kane Grounds & Nursery I DS8E1 D CL0026 D11 1.00 26.0 39,576
Escudier, Todd General Labor I D8D1 D CL0089 D07 1.00 26.0 31,860
McGaw, Rachel Admin Assistant I G3A2 G CL0007 GO6 1.00 26.0 30,984
Sandner, Steven R. General Labor I1 D8D2 D CL0088 D07 1.00 26.0 35,160
Vacant General Labor I D8D1 D CL0090 D07 1.00 26.0 31,560
Total Student Union Operations 5.00 169,140
Parking Administration
53851 Moderell, Rebecca Admin Assistant III G3A4 G CL0064 Gl6 0.44 26.0 20,645
Total Parking Administration 0.44 20,645
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Classified Staffing

occC Pay FY 21-22
Orgn Full Name Title Class  Group Pos # GR FTE  Periods Base
Residence Hall Facilities O & M
53870 Cozad, Russell State Service Trainee 111 D8B1 D CL0100 D22 1.00 26.0 26,784
Dodge, Kenneth Custodian I D8&B1 D CL0003 D22 0.45 26.0 13,149
Keams, Jennie Custodian I D8BI D CL0098 D22 1.00 26.0 28,656
McCloskey, Jeff A. Custodian | D8B1 D CL0095 D22 1.00 26.0 28,656
Moquino, Richard Custodian | D8B1 D CL0099 D22 1.00 26.0 30,828
Shrestha, Yasoda Custodian I D8&B1 D CL0102 D22 1.00 26.0 28,932
Stowers, Michael General Labor I D8&D1 D CL0094 D07 1.00 26.0 32,484
Torres, Michael Custodian I D8B1 D CL0093 D22 1.00 26.0 29,304
Valdez, Tina Custodian I D8&B1 D CL0101 D22 1.00 26.0 29,220
Warman, Andrew Custodian I D8&B1 D CL0096 D22 1.00 26.0 28,656
Warman, Zachary Custodian I D8&B1 D CL0097 D22 1.00 26.0 29,256
Total Residence Hall Facilities O & M 10.45 305,925
TOTAL AUXILIARY FACILITES INCOME FUND 16.89 542,894
STUDENT LIFE CENTER FUND
Student Life Center Operations
53900 Watson, Craig Custodian I D8&B1 D CL0103 D22 1.00 26.0 28,656
Total Student Life Center Operations 1.00 28,656
TOTAL STUDENT LIFE CENTER FUND 1.00 28,656
MOTOR POOL
60020 Gregg, Carl Grounds & Nursery 111 DSE3 D CL0030 D15 0.08 26.0 4,810
Vaughn, Deborah Admin Assistant III G3A4 G CL0035 Gl6 0.30 26.0 13,702
TOTAL MOTOR POOL 0.38 18,512
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE
Faculty, Exempt and Classified Staff Summary
Fiscal Year 2021-22

Faculty Exempt Classified
FTE Amount FTE Amount FTE Amount
General Fund

Academic Affairs

Vice President for Academic Affairs 73.02 1,770,991 42.41 2,374,167 17.25 764,782

School of Business Administration 21.00 2,153,058 1.00 193,950 1.75 80,742

School of Education 14.00 893,681 2.83 233,591 1.66 67,411

School of Arts and Sciences 144.80 9,584,579 8.63 605,814 5.75 231,145
Advancement - - 9.75 742,949 1.00 40,956
Finance and Administration - - 59.25 4,141,067 61.61 2,842,276
President - - 50.14 3,138,164 4.88 212,286
Student Engagement - - 3.94 247,339 - -

Total General Fund 252.82 14,402,309 177.95 11,677,041 93.89 4,239,598

Auxiliary Funds

Health/Counseling Center Fund - - 9.90 615,875 - -
Athletic Fund - - 9.14 264,251 - -
Auxiliary Facilities Income Fund - - 26.54 1,357,812 16.89 542,894
Student Life Center Fund - - 2.16 132,271 1.00 28,656
Club Sports Fund - - 2.00 94,695 - -
Student Activities Fund - - 4.12 210,911 - -
Outdoor Pursuits/Intramurals Fund - - 3.51 182,859 - -
Motor Pool Fund - - - - 0.38 18,512
Pre-Orientation Admin - - 0.33 15,711 - -
Concert Hall Activities Fund - - 3.00 223,703 5.00 R
CPB Grant - - 0.51 23,780 - -

Total Auxiliary Funds - - 61.20 3,121,867 23.27 590,062

Total General & Auxiliary Funds 252.82 14,402,309 239.15 14,798,908 117.16 4,829,660

TOTAL FACULTY, EXEMPT AND CLASSIFIED STAFF 609.13 34,030,877
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11120
11121
11140
11150
11170
11180
11190
11230
11250
11281
11282
11286
11310
11500
12010
12018
12020
12030
12050
12055
12060
12080
12082
12090
12110
12114
12121
13010
13020
13030
13040
13090
13110
13120
13140
13160
13210
13220
14040
14050
14060
15000
20100
20108
20150
20180

FORT LEWIS COLLEGE
Staffing Pattern - Fiscal Year 21-22

Index by Organization Number

President’s Office
Marketing and Communications

Vice President for Finance & Administration

Budget Office

Human Resources Office
Accounting Office

Purchasing Office

Mail Service

General Support

Alumni Relations

Annual Giving

Athletics E & G

Institutional Advancement
Internal Audit

Office of Student Engagement
Title IX

Admission Office

Financial Aid

Registrar Office (Records)
Skyhawk Station

Health & Counseling Center
Career Services

Career Services — Fee Funded
Diversity Collaborative
Disability Services and Testing Center
Peer Education

Academic Information Technology
Service Center

Central Receiving

Custodial Services

Fort Lewis College Police

Labor Trades Crafts

Grounds Maintenance

Structural Systems Maintenance
Electrical Systems Maintenance
Mechanical Systems Maintenance
Environmental Health and Safety
Planning, Design and Construction
Academic Computing
Administrative Computing
Telecommunication Services
Library

Vice President for Academic Affairs
Honors Program

Institutional Research
Assessment
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20
21
17
17
17
17,31
17
32
21
16
16
21
16, 31
17
23
23
22,35
18, 32
12,29
12,29
23
12
13
22
13

19
18,32
32
33
18,32
33
33
34
34
34
18
18
19, 34
19
20
13,29

2,29
13
13



FORT LEWIS COLLEGE
Staffing Pattern - Fiscal Year 21-22

Index by Organization Number

20185 Teaching & Learning Services 14
20200 Dean, School of Arts & Sciences 15,31
20300 Dean, School of Business Administration 14, 30
20400 Dean, School of Education 14, 30
20560 International Programs 14
20570 First Year Programs 2,29
20830 Community Relations 13
21010 Sponsored Research 22
21110 Anthropology 4
21200 Sociology & Human Services 5
21310 Art & Design 5
21410 English 6
21420 Theatre 6
21610 Philosophy 6
21620 Political Science 6
21710 Music 7,15
21800 History 7
22110 Mathematics 7
22210 Biology 8, 15
22220 Public Health 8
22250 Environment & Sustainability 8
22320 Physics & Engineering 9,15
22410 Chemistry 9,15
22510 Geosciences 10, 16
23100 Business Administration 3
24100 Teacher Education 4,15
21405 Teacher Education — Grad Programs 4
24200 Exercise Science 10, 16
24210 Adventure Education 4,28
24300 Psychology 10
25000 Center of Southwest Studies 14
25670 Native American and Indigenous Studies 11
27000 Third Term Faculty 2
27500 Native American Center 20, 35
29010 Medical Reserve 2
29020 Sabbatical Replacements 2
29030 Part-Time Faculty Pool 2
29104 Undergraduate Research Coordination 2
41521 Pre-Orientation Administration 27
42220 Concert Hall Activities 27
43384 Single Stop Grant 27
44614 CPB Grant 27
51000 Health Center Operating 23
51003 Counseling Center Operating 24
51005 Health/Counseling Administration 24
52110 Athletic Fund 24
53100 Auxiliary Administration 24
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE
Staffing Pattern - Fiscal Year 21-22

Index by Organization Number

53300 Student Housing and Residence Life 25,35
53821 Leadership Center 25
53830 Student Union Operations 25,35
53840 Student Wellness 25
53851 Parking Administration 35
53852 Parking Enforcement 25
53860 Campbell Child & Family Center (CDC) 26
53870 Residence Hall Facilities O & M 26, 36
53900 Student Life Center Operations 26, 36
53915 Disc Golf 26
53953 Club Sports / Cycling 26
54040 KDUR 26
54330 Environmental Center 27
54510 Outdoor Pursuits/Intramurals Administration 27
60020 Motor Pool 36
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14040
12121
11180
14050
12020
24210
11281
11282
21110
21310
20180
52110
11286
53100
22210
11150
23100
53860
12080
12082
25000
13020
22410
53953
20830
42220
51003
44614
13030
20200
20300
20400
12110
53915
12090
13140
21410
22250
54330
13210
24200
12030
20570
13040
11250
22510

FORT LEWIS COLLEGE
Staffing Pattern - Fiscal Year 21-22

Index by Organization Name

Academic Computing

Academic Information Technology
Accounting Office
Administrative Computing
Admission Office

Adventure Education

Alumni Relations

Annual Giving

Anthropology

Art & Design

Assessment

Athletic Fund

Athletics E & G

Auxiliary Administration
Biology

Budget Office

Business Administration
Campbell Child & Family Center (CDC)
Career Services

Career Services — Fee Funded
Center of Southwest Studies
Central Receiving

Chemistry

Club Sports / Cycling
Community Relations

Concert Hall Activities
Counseling Center Operating
CPB Grant

Custodial Services

Dean, School of Arts & Sciences
Dean, School of Business Administration
Dean, School of Education
Disability Services and Testing Center
Disc Golf

Diversity Collaborative
Electrical Systems Maintenance
English

Environment & Sustainability
Environmental Center
Environmental Health and Safety
Exercise Science

Financial Aid

First Year Programs

Fort Lewis College Police
General Support

Geosciences
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19, 34
19
17,31
19
22,35
4,28
16

16

13
24
21
24
8,15
17

26
12

13

14

32
9,15
26

13

27

24

27

33
15,31
14, 30
14, 30
13

26

22

34

27
18
10, 16
18,32
2,29
18, 32
21
10, 16



13110
12060
51000
51005
21800
20108
11170
11310
20150
11500
20560
54040
13090
53821
15000
11230
11121
22110
13160
29010
60020
21710
25670
27500
12010
54510
53851
53852
29030
12114
21610
22320
13220
21620
41521
11120
24300
22220
11190
12050
53870
29020
13010
43384
12055
21200
21010

FORT LEWIS COLLEGE
Staffing Pattern - Fiscal Year 21-22

Index by Organization Name

Grounds Maintenance

Health & Counseling Center
Health Center Operating
Health/Counseling Administration
History

Honors Program

Human Resources Office
Institutional Advancement
Institutional Research

Internal Audit

International Programs

KDUR

Labor Trades Crafts

Leadership Center

Library

Mail Service

Marketing and Communications
Mathematics

Mechanical Systems Maintenance
Medical Reserve

Motor Pool

Music

Native American and Indigenous Studies
Native American Center

Office of Student Engagement
Outdoor Pursuits/Intramurals Administration
Parking Administration

Parking Enforcement

Part-Time Faculty Pool

Peer Education

Philosophy

Physics & Engineering

Planning, Design and Construction
Political Science

Pre-Orientation Administration
President’s Office

Psychology

Public Health

Purchasing Office

Registrar Office (Records)
Residence Hall Facilities O & M
Sabbatical Replacements

Service Center

Single Stop Grant

Skyhawk Station

Sociology & Human Services
Sponsored Research
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33
23
23
24

2,29

17

16, 31
13

17

14

26

33

25

13, 29
32

21

34

36
7,15
11
20, 35
23

27

35

25

9,15
18

27
20
10

17
12,29
26, 36

18, 32
27
12,29

22



FORT LEWIS COLLEGE
Staffing Pattern - Fiscal Year 21-22

Index by Organization Name

13120 Structural Systems Maintenance 34
53300 Student Housing and Residence Life 25,35
53900 Student Life Center Operations 26, 36
53830 Student Union Operations 25,35
53840 Student Wellness 25
24100 Teacher Education 4,15
21405 Teacher Education — Grad Programs 4
20185 Teaching & Learning Services 14
14060 Telecommunication Services 20
21420 Theatre 6
27000 Third Term Faculty 2
12018 Title IX 23
29104 Undergraduate Research Coordination 2
20100 Vice President for Academic Affairs 12
11140 Vice President for Finance & Administration 17

Page 43



Appendix A.

Alphabetical Staffing Pattern
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Faculty, Exempt and Classified Staffing

Pay Period/ FY 21-22
Page # Full Name Department Title Pos # F.T.E. BS Rank T Base
20  Agovino, Vikki President's Office Executive Assistant to the President EX0039 1.00 26.0 67,275
33 Akins, John Custodial Services Custodian I CL0002 1.00 26.0 28,932
32  Albrecht, Vickie F. Mail Service Office Manager | CL0082 1.00 26.0 67,020
13 Alden, Maureen Library Access Services Librarian EX0353 1.00 26.0 54,338
24 Allen, Deb Counseling Center Operating Assistant Director, Counseling Center EX0235 0.60 18.0 43,500
6  Alminas, Ruth Political Science FA0188 1.00 2T 3 TT 57,960
5  Alonso, Carolina Sociology & Human Services FA0212 1.00 2T 3 TIT 57,960
25  Anaya, Edgar Student Housing and Residence Life Director, Student Housing & Conference Services EX0432 1.00 26.0 73,485
12 Anderson, Brenna Skyhawk Station Skyhawk Advisor - Athletics EX0448 1.00 26.0 H 42,435
31  Angel, Kimberly Accounting Office Accounting Tech 11T CL0129 1.00 26.0 49,452
31  Aragon, Brenda Accounting Office Accounting Tech Il CL0058 1.00 26.0 39,924
25  Aragon, Kegan Parking Enforcement Community Service Officer EX0223 0.75 19.5 H 31,050
24 Arens, Brian J. Counseling Center Operating Counselor EX0405 0.60 18.0 41,246
12 Armstrong, Matthew Skyhawk Station Academic Program Counselor EX0436 1.00 26.0 H 42,953
25  Arnold, Susan Student Housing and Residence Life Residence Director EX0157 1.00 26.0 35,600
7  Asante, Bernice Mathematics FA0274 1.00 2T 5 R 42,311
4 Austin, Rebecca Anthropology FA0004 0.50 2T 1 T 40,605
8  Austin, Rebecca Environment & Sustainability FA0004 0.50 2T 1 T 40,605
13 Autrey, Dea Disability Services and Testing Center Coordinator, Testing Center EX0118 1.00 26.0 48,128
29  Bachmann, Bethany Library Library Technician II CLOI11 0.50 26.0 19,698
4 Ball, Jonathan Aaron Adventure Education FA0203 1.00 2T 4 R 43,988
3 Banerji, Ishani Business Administration FA0094 1.00 2T 3 TT 98,325
35  Barone, Asunta Admission Office Student Services Specialist I CL0134 1.00 26.0 42,648
10  Beattie, Mark Exercise Science FA0080 1.00 2T 3 TT 57,960
10 Beckstein, Amoneeta Psychology FA0003 1.00 2T 3 TIT 54,000
8  Beeton, Jared Environment & Sustainability FA0250 1.00 2T 2 T 64,864
9 Beeton, Renee Chemistry TBD 1.00 2T 5 R 40,000
17  Beezley, Erin Human Resources Office Director, Human Resources EX0019 1.00 26.0 95,220
12 Begay, Holly Skyhawk Station Academic Program Counselor EX0438 1.00 26.0 H 42,435
24  Belson, Aaron Counseling Center Operating Counselor EX0224 0.60 18.0 39,000
15  Benson, Amy Biology Lab Coordinator EX0132 1.00 26.0 48,645
4 Berghoff, Andrea Teacher Education FA0246 1.00 2T 5 R 49,038
21  Bernier, Gabriel Marketing and Communications Website Content Writer EX0394 1.00 26.0 49,473
24 Berzins, Jonathan Athletic Fund Assistant Coach, Men's Soccer EXACCH 0.80 20,700
26  Bettger, Susan Residence Hall Facilities O & M Facilities Supervisor EX0149 1.00 26.0 43,175
24  Bible, Emmanuel Athletic Fund Assistant Coach, Football EX0305 0.80 20,000
21  Birdsong, Hannah Marketing and Communications Social Media Coordinator & Designer EX0403 1.00 26.0 45,000
22 Bitsoi, LeManuel Lee Diversity Collaborative Associate Vice President, Diversity Affairs EX0056 1.00 26.0 113,850
8  Blake, David Biology FA0005 1.00 2T 1 T 71,365
15  Blaylock, Shauna Music Publicist/Events Coordinator EX0215 0.83 21.5 38,113
30 Bleyle, Jennifer Dean, School of Education Admin Assistant III CL0062 0.91 26.0 40,303
19  Bodine, James Academic Computing Manager, Web Services and Middleware EX0026 1.00 26.0 94,964
31 Bollinger, Debra Institutional Advancement Accounting Tech II CLO0123 1.00 26.0 40,956
6  Bonanno, Michelle English FA0007 1.00 2T 4 R 46,456
2 Bonanno, Michelle First Year Programs Director, Peer Education/First Year Programs FA0262 31,050
5 Booth, Paul Art & Design FA0008 1.00 2T 1 T 71,013
10 Borgella, Alex Psychology FA0257 1.00 2T 3 TT 55,890
11 Boxer, Majel Native American/Indigenous Studies FA0010 1.00 2T 2 T 73,697
6  Brackett, Andrew Theatre FA0196 1.00 2T 3 TT 54,338
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FORT LEWIS COLLEGE - Faculty, Exempt and Classified Staffing

Pay Period/ FY 21-22
Page # Full Name Department Title Pos # F.T.E. BS Rank T Base
19  Brady, Shane R. Administrative Computing Senior Systems Analyst EX0049 1.00 26.0 73,891
5 Brandt, Keri Sociology & Human Services FA0011 1.00 2T 1 T 75,883
21  Brashear, Benjamin Marketing and Communications Photographer EX0395 1.00 26.0 47,610
22 Brown, Michael Sponsored Research Director, Sponsored Research EX0022 1.00 26.0 82,800
27  Brubaker, LeAnn Concert Hall Activities Assistant Director, Production and Operations EX0113 1.00 26.0 60,000
26  Brutsaert, Elke Club Sports/Cycling Women's Cycling Coach EX0164 1.00 26.0 34,104
21  Bryant, Lohgan Athletics E & G Assistant Athletic Director, Internal Operations EX0084 1.00 26.0 66,240
10  Burke, Brian Psychology FA0013 1.00 2T 1 T 80,152
29  Burkhart, Olivia Registrar Office (Records) Student Services Specialist 11 CL0075 1.00 26.0 50,124
13 Bussian, Elizabeth Community Relations Director of Community Relations EX0054 1.00 26.0 67,694
8  Byrd, Sherell K. Biology FA0014 1.00 2T 1 T 94,600
5 Cahoon, David Art & Design FA0247 1.00 2T 3 TT 57,567
25  Calagias, Elizabeth R. Leadership Center Assistant Director, Leadership Center EXO0115 1.00 26.0 53,820
15  Camp, Will Teacher Education Coordinator, Field Studies EX0112 0.83 21.5 49,921
6 Cannata, Susan English FA0243 1.00 2T 1 T 76,756
4 Cannella, Chiara Teacher Education FA0015 1.00 2T 1 T 69,595
14 Cao, Amy Center of Southwest Studies Curatorial Assistant EX0343 0.50 26.0 21,321
12 Caraza, Augustin Skyhawk Station Academic Program Counselor, Lead EX0440 1.00 26.0 H 48,645
6 Cardona, Nancy E. English FA0016 1.00 2T 2 T 71,969
8  Carlson, Keisha Biology FA0032 1.00 2T 3 IT 55,890
3 Carlson, Tyler Business Administration FA0062 1.00 2T 3 TT 100,500
29  Carnuccio, Mallory Registrar Office (Records) Student Services Specialist I CL0085 1.00 26.0 46,704
10  Carozza, Jaymee Exercise Science FA0238 1.00 2T 5 R 42,953
22 Carrasco-Gonzalez, Kassandre Diversity Collaborative Assistant Director, Diversity Collaborative EX0212 1.00 26.0 51,750
3 Cartier, Elizabeth Business Administration FA0251 1.00 2T 3 TT 94,878
5  Carton, Anthony Art & Design FA0109 1.00 2T 3 IT 57,567
9  Casey, Joanna Physics & Engineering FA0200 1.00 2T 3 TT 67,000
19  Casias, Felipe Administrative Computing Technical Business Analyst EX0036 1.00 26.0 49,680
29  Castanon Fry, Teresa Registrar Office (Records) Student Services Specialist II CL0139 1.00 26.0 45,828
35 Cate, Lisa S. Native American Center Admin Assistant IIT CL0083 0.88 22.7 40,950
35  Catlin, Kayla Admission Office Student Services Specialist I CL0092 1.00 26.0 46,272
9  Cavanaugh, Kevin Chemistry FA0234 1.00 2T 5 R 42,953
4 Chambers Schuldt, Lorien Teacher Education FA0017 1.00 2T 2 T 62,100
21  Champenoy, Aaron Athletics E & G Assistant Athletic Director, External Relations EX0417 1.00 26.0 45,000
35  Charlie, Preston Kane Student Union Operations Grounds & Nursery | CL0026 1.00 19.5 39,576
9  Chatterley, Christine Physics & Engineering FA0213 1.00 2T 3 IT 66,095
7 Chiaravalloti, Charissa O. Music FA0020 1.00 2T 2 T 60,030
4 Choate, Jill N. Teacher Education FA0022 1.00 2T 2 T 61,495
34 Choszczyk, Chester S. Structural Systems Maintenance Structural Trades II CL0031 1.00 26.0 46,752
6  Clark, Brad Political Science FA0024 1.00 2T 2 T 64,113
21  Clarke, Damian Athletics E & G Coach, Women's Soccer EX0136 1.00 26.0 46,906
5  Clausen, Rebecca Sociology & Human Services FA0026 1.00 2T 1 T 72,581
3 Claw, Carmam Business Administration FA0180 1.00 2T 3 TT 100,395
10  Clay, Marnie Exercise Science FA0034 1.00 2T 3 TT 54,000
3 Clay, Paul F. Business Administration FA0027 1.00 2T 1 T 112,480
10 Clutter, Melissa Geosciences FA0256 1.00 2T 3 TT 62,100
5  Colby, Chad Art & Design FA0029 1.00 2T 1 T 75,302
9  Cole, Callie Chemistry FA0030 1.00 2T 2 T 62,530
9 Collins, William Chemistry FA0031 1.00 2T 1 T 69,586
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25  Connely, Colby Student Housing and Residence Life Assistant Director, Student Housing EX0107 1.00 26.0 51,750
21  Coon, Joshua Athletics E & G Coach, Cross Country and Track EX0214 1.00 26.0 42,642
17 Copp, Jessica Human Resources Office HR Coordinator EX0431 1.00 26.0 H 43,470
22 Coraggio, Allyson K. Admission Office Communications Manager EX0070 0.75 26.0 37,260
8 Cortes-Palomec, Aurea Biology FA0239 1.00 2T 5 R 42,953
24 Cossey, Jennifer Counseling Center Operating Office Manager EX0219 0.88 26.0 H 36,678
36 Cozad, Russell Residence Hall Facilities O & M State Service Trainee II1 CLO0100 1.00 26.0 26,784
34  Crank, David Structural Systems Maintenance Structural Trades I CL0130 1.00 26.0 39,576
9  Crawford, Gerald L. Physics & Engineering FA0033 1.00 2T 1 T 107,703
13 Creatini, Tessa Assessment Assessment Coordinator EX0358 1.00 26.0 53,820
21  Crist, Eric Athletics E & G Assistant Athletic Director, Facilities EX0384 1.00 26.0 44,505
7 Dang, Sandi Mathematics FA0235 1.00 2T 5 R 42,953
24 Danielson, Tyler Athletic Fund Assistant Coach, Men's Basketball EX0298 1.00 32,000
27  Davis, Brett Outdoor Pursuits/Intramurals Administration Assistant Director, Outdoor Pursuits EX0392 1.00 26.0 54,821
10  Davis, Jeb Exercise Science FA0036 1.00 2T 5 R 51,823
33 Dayish, Anthony Custodial Services Custodian [ CL0018 1.00 26.0 28,656
6 DeBell, Paul Political Science FA0214 1.00 2T 3 TT 57,960
18  Deckert, Kelsey Planning, Design and Construction Project Manager EX0060 1.00 26.0 74,624
18  Deming, Brett Fort Lewis College Police Director (Chief), Police Department EX0023 1.00 26.0 90,614
26  Denhartog, Brandon Student Life Center Operations Assistant Director, Recreational Services EX0130 0.16 26.0 8,637
27  Denhartog, Brandon Outdoor Pursuits/Intramurals Administration Assistant Director, Recreational Services EX0130 0.84 26.0 45,346
5  Diaz-Collazos, Ana Sociology & Human Services FA0148 0.50 2T 3 IT 26,750
4 Diaz-Collazos, Ana Teacher Education FA0148 0.50 2T 3 TT 26,750
9  Dickson, James Chemistry FA0204 1.00 2T 5 R 45,307
22 Dixon, Kayla M. Admission Office Admission Counselor EX0152 1.00 26.0 42,435
33 Dodge, Kenneth Custodial Services Custodian 1 CL0003 0.55 26.0 16,071
36  Dodge, Kenneth Residence Hall Facilities O & M Custodian | CL0003 0.45 26.0 13,149
18  Donelan, William J. Environmental Health & Safety Manager, Environmental Health and Safety EX0045 1.00 26.0 67,275
3 Donley, Lacey Business Administration FA0157 1.00 2T 3 TT 100,500
4 Dorman, Elizabeth Hope Teacher Education FA0039 1.00 2T 1 T 69,771
10 Dorr, Betty J. Psychology FA0040 1.00 2T 1 T 94,399
8  Dott, Cynthia E. Biology FA0041 1.00 2T 1 T 79,079
30 Doty, Sharon Dean, School of Business Administration Admin Assistant I1I CL0051 1.00 26.0 46,632
5 Dougan, Jay Art & Design FA0042 1.00 2T 1 T 69,817
32 Dufva, Matthew B. Fort Lewis College Police Police Officer II CL0068 1.00 26.0 64,452
13 Dunn, Tyler Library Technical Services/Open Education Librarian EX0190 1.00 26.0 54,338
7  Dunnagan, Wesley Music FA0182 1.00 2T 3 TIT 53,820
24 Dupont, Jeff Auxiliary Administration Dean of Student Engagement EX0034 1.00 130,000
8  Dutta, Tapati Public Health FA0254 1.00 2T 3 TT 60,030
21  Dykstra, Lori Marketing and Communications Web Marketing Specialist EX0201 1.00 26.0 51,750
14 Elias, Steven M. Dean, School of Business Administration Dean, School of Business Administration EX0165 1.00 26.0 T 175,950
25  Ellis, Kain Student Housing and Residence Life Assistant Director, Student Housing EX0209 1.00 26.0 50,000
14  England, Elvira Teaching & Learning Services Instructional Technology & Multimedia Developer EX0400 1.00 26.0 53,000
26  Epps, Jake Student Life Center Operations Assistant Director, Recreational Services EX0167 0.94 26.0 50,218
26  Epps, Jake Disc Golf Assistant Director, Recreational Services EX0167 0.06 26.0 3,084
35  Escudier, Todd Student Union Operations General Labor I CL0089 1.00 26.0 31,860
17  Estelle, Holly Accounting Office Controller EX0018 1.00 26.0 98,325
26  Estelle, James Residence Hall Facilities O & M Operations Manager EX0090 1.00 26.0 54,369
26  Ewing, Douglas E. Student Life Center Operations Director, Recreational Services EX0040 1.00 26.0 70,332
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17 Ewing, Staci A. Budget Office Assistant Director, Budget Office EX0415 1.00 26.0 77,625
33 Faestel, Justin Custodial Services Custodian I CL0012 1.00 26.0 28,932
18  Fankhauser, Crystal Financial Aid Associate Director, Financial Aid EX0069 1.00 26.0 56,501
23  Fenster, Catherine Health Center Operating Mid-Level Provider EX0200 0.70 26.0 56,000
8  Fenster, Steven D. Biology FA0045 1.00 2T 1 T 71,365
26  Ferguson, Peggy Campbell Child and Family Center (CDC) Director, Child Development Center EX0065 1.00 26.0 54,103
27  Fetters, Colt Outdoor Pursuits/Intramurals Administration Coordinator, Outdoor Pursuits EX0170 0.67 26.0 31,899
27  Fetters, Colt Pre-Orientation Admin Coordinator, Outdoor Pursuits EX0170 0.33 26.0 15,711
33  Fisher, Louise Labor Trades Crafts General Labor [ CL0039 1.00 26.0 31,860
5  Fitzgerald, Janine M. Sociology & Human Services FA0049 0.50 2T 1 T 41,315
12 Flores, Allison A. Skyhawk Station Director, Skyhawk Station EX0435 1.00 26.0 68,310
30  Flores, Patrick W. Dean, School of Business Administration Admin Assistant IT CL0124 0.75 26.0 34,110
21  Foltz, James Athletics E & G Coach, Men's & Women's Golf EX0229 0.50 26.0 21,998
20  Fontaine, Nicholas Telecommunication Services Network Engineer EX0048 1.00 26.0 70,380
25  Forgrave, Jessica Student Housing and Residence Life Residence Director EX0217 1.00 26.0 36,846
20  Foster, Brian K. Telecommunication Services Manager, Systems and Infrastructure EX0029 1.00 26.0 92,648
23 Fountain, Mimi Health Center Operating Nurse EX0313 0.60 19.5 35,922
4 Frazer, Robert Lee Adventure Education FA0050 1.00 2T 2 T 66,472
34  Frederico, Thomas Electrical Systems Maintenance Electrical Trades III CL0054 1.00 26.0 72,576
22 Fredricks, Patrick Admission Office Assistant Director, Admission EX0390 1.00 26.0 51,750
7  Fry, Michael F. History FA0051 1.00 2T 1 T 85,951
12 Fullinwider, Ian J. Vice President for Academic Affairs Curriculum and Retentions Programs Coordinator EX0370 1.00 26.0 51,500
6 Fullmer, Shawn E. English FA0052 1.00 2T 2 T 70,891
7  Furst, Veronika Mathematics FA0053 1.00 2T 1 T 73,249
4 Gabro, Mary Catherine Teacher Education FA0268 1.00 2T 3 TT 56,408
23 Gallegos Reichle, Kendra Health and Counseling Center Assistant Director, Training & Wellness EX0178 0.17 23.8 12,420
24  Gallegos Reichle, Kendra Counseling Center Operating Assistant Director, Training & Wellness EX0178 0.25 23.8 18,113
25  Gallegos Reichle, Kendra Student Wellness Assistant Director, Training & Wellness EX0178 0.36 23.8 25,999
27  Gallegos Reichle, Kendra Single Stop Grant Assistant Director, Training & Wellness EX0178 0.14 23.8 9,833
33 Garcia, David J. Custodial Services Custodian I CL0005 1.00 26.0 29,304
16  Garvey, Michael F. Annual Giving Director, Annual & Pipeline Giving EX0195 1.00 26.0 65,205
20  Garvin, Brandon Telecommunication Services IT Inventory Clerk EX0388 1.00 26.0 37,312
19  Gaughan, Patrick L. Academic Information Technology Manager, Instructional Technology EX0032 1.00 26.0 91,817
15  Gearhart, Nick C. Chemistry Lab Coordinator EX0124 1.00 26.0 48,645
6 Gehrman-Seis, Jennifer English FA0055 1.00 2T 1 T 78,400
19  Genualdi, Patricia Administrative Computing Administrative Systems Developer I EX0072 1.00 26.0 64,170
29  Gianetto, Charise Honors Program Admin Assistant I CLO0124 0.50 26.0 17,898
30 Gianetto, Charise First Year Programs Admin Assistant II CLO124 0.50 26.0 17,898
10 Gianniny, Gary L. Geosciences FA0057 1.00 2T 1 T 88,027
29  Giannola, Victoria Library Library Technician IIT CL0107 1.00 26.0 39,888
22 Gilbert, Jenna Admission Office Assistant Director, Admission EX0418 1.00 26.0 51,750
18  Gilden, Jedidiah Financial Aid Financial Aid Technical Specialist/Counselor EX0131 1.00 26.0 44,774
25  Gillman, Madeleine Student Housing and Residence Life Residence Director EX0168 1.00 26.0 36,846
10 Gleason, John Andrew Geosciences FA0237 1.00 2T 5 R 42,953
7 Goldstein, Leslie Mathematics FA0060 1.00 2T 4 R 55,081
19 Gollihugh, Lance Academic Information Technology Help Desk Technican EX0137 1.00 26.0 41,918
22 Gomar, Gyana Admission Office Admission Counselor EX0184 1.00 26.0 42,435
12 Gomez, Jaityn Skyhawk Station Skyhawk Advisor EX0439 1.00 26.0 H 41,000
10 Gonzales, David A. Geosciences FA0061 1.00 2T 1 T 90,433
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27  Gonzalez, Douglas Concert Hall Activities Ticketing & Patron Services Manager EX0399 1.00 26.0 47,972
32 Gordon, Austin Fort Lewis College Police Police Officer I CL0067 1.00 26.0 56,124
17 Grammatica, lan J. Purchasing Office Senior Purchasing Agent EX0204 1.00 26.0 53,303
5 Grant, Deanne Sociology & Human Services FA0123 0.50 2T 3 IT 27,945
11 Grant, Deanne Native American/Indigenous Studies FA0123 0.50 2T 3 TT 27,945
14  Gray, Gretchen Center of Southwest Studies Archives & Library Assistant EX0225 1.00 26.0 42,861
21  Gray, Kathryn Marketing and Communications Admission Commnications Specialist EX0194 1.00 26.0 46,575
25  Green, Cullen Student Housing and Residence Life Coordinator, Operations EX0108 1.00 26.0 50,896
34  Greene, Alexander Mechanical Systems Maintenance Pipe/Mech Trades 11 CL0045 1.00 26.0 52,860
4 Greer, Kristine Teacher Education FA0063 1.00 2T 1 T 76,426
33 Gregg, Carl Grounds Maintenance Grounds & Nursery 111 CL0030 0.92 26.0 55,322
36 Gregg, Carl Motor Pool Grounds & Nursery 111 CL0030 0.08 26.0 4,810
25  Grenhart, Amber R. Student Union Operations Director, Student Union EX0051 1.00 26.0 74,520
33 Griese, Franklin Labor Trades Crafts General Labor I CL0044 1.00 26.0 31,860
31  Griffith, Matt Dean, School of Arts & Sciences Office Manager CL0049 1.00 26.0 50,904
20  Griffith, Sonia Telecommunication Services IT Office Manager EX0433 1.00 26.0 43,470
31  Grindstaff, Tricia Dean, School of Arts & Sciences Admin Assistant I1 CLO114 0.75 19.5 26,847
7  Groat, Bridget History FA0211 0.50 2T 3 TT 27,945
11 Groat, Bridget Native American/Indigenous Studies FA0211 0.50 2T 3 TT 27,945
17 Grogan, Patricia Human Resources Office Senior Human Resources Consultant EX0087 1.00 26.0 55,885
9 Grubb, Michael Chemistry FA0044 1.00 2T 3 TT 59,513
3 Guardiola, Ivan G. Business Administration FA0190 1.00 2T 2 TT 106,605
20  Guilbeau, Deborah Telecommunication Services Help Desk Technician EX0128 1.00 26.0 41,400
7  Gulliford, Andrew History FA0065 1.00 2T 1 T 95,465
19  Gulliford, Tristan Academic Information Technology Help Desk Technican EX0129 0.50 26.0 21,476
19  Gulliford, Tristan Administrative Computing Help Desk Technician EX0129 0.50 26.0 21,477
24  Gurule, Sandy Counseling Center Operating Counselor EX0106 0.60 18.0 39,000
7  Gutierrez, Marcela Isabel Mathematics TBD 1.00 2T 5 R 40,000
18  Gutt, Mark G. Planning, Design and Construction Manager, Construction EX0035 1.00 26.0 87,061
26  Hagen, David Club Sports/Cycling Cycling Team Administrator EX0197 1.00 26.0 60,591
9  Hakes, Charles Physics & Engineering FA0068 1.00 2T 4 R 63,553
6  Hale, Ana W. English FA0069 1.00 2T 4 R 57,658
33  Haley, Ramona Custodial Services Custodian I CL0016 1.00 26.0 29,304
33  Hall, Lesley Custodial Services Custodian IIT CL0040 1.00 26.0 48,924
32 Hallock, Richard Mail Service Admin Assistant I CL0008 1.00 26.0 31,584
24  Hanks, Benjamin Athletic Fund Assistant Coach, Football EXACCH 0.40 10,350
8  Harbison, Lee Ann Biology FA0280 1.00 2T 5 R 40,000
21  Harris, Taylor Athletics E & G Coach, Women's Basketball EX0058 1.00 26.0 72,450
8  Hartney, Cathleen Biology FA0071 1.00 2T 4 R 57,458
6  Hartsfield, Larry K. English FA0073 1.00 2T 1 T 118,573
10  Harvey, Jonathan E. Geosciences FA0074 1.00 2T 2 T 66,670
7  Heine, Matthew Mathematics FA0236 1.00 2T 5 R 42,435
2 Heine, Matthew Peer Education Algebra Alcove Coordinator FA0215 2,500
23 Hembree, Barbara Health Center Operating Nurse, Lead EX0381 0.72 26.0 44,703
29  Henderson, Richelle Skyhawk Station Student Services Specialist 11 CL0137 1.00 26.0 46,272
20  Herman, Kellin Telecommunication Services Technical Support Specialist EX0429 1.00 26.0 55,890
19  Hernandez, Alicia Administrative Computing Manager, Administrative Systems EX0028 1.00 26.0 92,648
8  Hilimire, Kathleen E. Environment & Sustainability FA0077 1.00 2T 2 T 67,021
8  Hilimire, Kathleen E. Environment & Sustainability Coordinator, Sustainability FA0197 2,500
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5  Holmquist, Anthony Art & Design FA0079 1.00 2T 2 T 63,653
7  Hubbard, Justin Music FA0139 1.00 2T 3 1T 53,820
33 Huber, Marc R. Labor Trades Crafts LTC Operations | CL0055 1.00 26.0 77,940
3 Huggins, Eric L. Business Administration FA0081 1.00 2T 1 T 114,495
33  Hunzeker, Karen Custodial Services General Labor [ CL0043 1.00 26.0 33,468
10 Hwang, Gwang-Yon Exercise Science FA0229 1.00 2T 3 IT 59,513
16  Ishay, Rotem Exercise Science Lab Coordinator EX0413 1.00 26.0 46,575
10 Iwasaki, Susumu Exercise Science FAO111 1.00 2T 3 TT 60,030
32 Jacobs, Brian Fort Lewis College Police Police Officer I CL0070 1.00 26.0 57,384
14 Jacobsen, Clinton H. Teaching & Learning Services Instructional Technology/Faculty Support Manager EX0103 1.00 26.0 56,925
9  Jadhav, Shrikant Physics & Engineering FA0270 1.00 2T 3 TT 79,695
16  Jantz, Jeff Institutional Advancement Donor Relations/Planned Giving Officer EX0044 1.00 26.0 80,770
19  Jardine, Parker E. Academic Computing Manager, Systems Administration EX0027 0.50 26.0 47,482
19  Jardine, Parker E. Administrative Computing Manager, Systems Administration EX0027 0.50 26.0 47,481
9  Jessing, Jeffrey Physics & Engineering FA0199 1.00 2T 2 T 76,073
7 Jetter, Katherine Music FA0082 1.00 2T 2 T 75,072
31  Johnson, William Travis Dean, School of Arts & Sciences Admin Assistant IT CLO119 0.75 19.5 26,847
18  Johnston, Fave Financial Aid Financial Aid Counselor EX0140 1.00 26.0 H 42,435
23 Jones, Anne Health and Counseling Center Behavioral Health Provider EX0420 0.62 21.0 40,000
23 Jones, Anne Health Center Operating Behavioral Health Provider EX0420 0.18 21.0 12,000
6  Juergensmeyer, Erik English FA0084 1.00 2T 1 T 75,809
21  Kadera, Scott Marketing and Communications Director, Web Development EX0063 1.00 26.0 62,897
10  Kasprak, Alan Geosciences FA0075 1.00 2T 3 TIT 61,583
36 Keams, Jennie Residence Hall Facilities O & M Custodian I CL0098 1.00 26.0 28,656
12 Kelly, Ericka Skyhawk Station Academic Program Counselor EX0441 1.00 26.0 H 42,435
14 Kendziorski, Nikolai Center of Southwest Studies Archives Manager EX0076 1.00 26.0 60,773
16  Kerns, David H. Institutional Advancement Development Officer EX0059 1.00 26.0 73,557
9  Klema, Matthew Physics & Engineering FA0156 1.00 2T 3 IT 67,000
27  Kling, Joshua Outdoor Pursuits/Intramurals Administration Coordinator, Outdoor Pursuits EX0109 1.00 26.0 49,038
23 Klotz, Christina Rene Health Center Operating Director, Health Center EX0050 0.80 26.0 72,754
29  Knight, Lorinda K. Registrar Office (Records) Student Services Specialist 11 CL0078 1.00 26.0 49,620
10  Knight-Maloney, Melissa Exercise Science FA0087 1.00 2T 1 T 86,549
8  Korb, Julie E. Biology FA0088 0.80 2T 1 T 64,090
22  Koscielniak, Janis A. Admission Office Assistant Director, Admission EXO0111 1.00 26.0 53,820
20  Koshevoy, Vladmir Telecommunication Services Network Support Technician EX0081 1.00 26.0 59,742
10 Kraus, Susan Psychology FA0090 1.00 2T 1 T 77,295
7  Kuenker, Paul History FA0220 1.00 2T 1 TT 54,000
8  Kulesza, Caroline Biology FA0091 1.00 2T 2 T 60,548
3 Kusar, Mika Business Administration FA0092 1.00 2T 2 T 107,432
33 Kuylen, Jake A. Grounds Maintenance Grounds & Nursery 11 CL0033 1.00 26.0 42,948
8 Larkins, Michelle Environment & Sustainability TBD 1.00 2T 3 TT 59,000
34  Larson, Mike R. Academic Computing IT Professional CL0072 1.00 26.0 63,348
12 Lawson, Anna Skyhawk Station Skyhawk Advisor EX0437 1.00 26.0 H 41,000
9  Leahy, Patrick D. Physics & Engineering FA0095 1.00 2T 2 T 70,846
9 Lee, Joslynn Chemistry FA0255 1.00 2T 3 TT 57,960
34 Lee, Robert J. Mechanical Systems Maintenance LTC Operations I CL0056 1.00 26.0 84,636
8 Lehmer, Erin Biology FA0096 1.00 2T 1 T 73,605
21  Leimbach, Brandon Athletics E & G Director, Athletics EX0010 1.00 26.0 124,200
21  Leimbach, Brandon Athletics E & G Director, Athletics, Donated Salary EX0010 7,763
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33 Leivas, Peter Custodial Services Custodian I CL0010 1.00 26.0 29,304
27  Leslie, Charles Concert Hall Activities Director, Concert Hall EX0013 1.00 26.0 115,731
12 Lewis, Jessicalyn Vice President for Academic Affairs Executive Asst. to Provost & VP, Academic Affairs EX0074 1.00 26.0 58,995
9 Li, Yiyan Physics & Engineering FA0226 1.00 2T 3 IT 73,024
7 Lienert, Carl R. Mathematics FA0097 1.00 2T 1 T 81,622
26  Liggett, Bryant KDUR Station Manager, KDUR EX0071 1.00 26.0 61,605
13 Linares, Rosalinda Library Collections and Research Services Librarian EX0189 1.00 26.0 54,338
3 Litt, Wade Business Administration FA0160 1.00 2T 3 TT 82,800
25  Lizotte, Christian Student Housing and Residence Life Residence Director EX0174 1.00 26.0 35,600
20 Longan, David Telecommunication Services Cyber Security and Compliance Analyst EX0352 1.00 26.0 72,968
25  Lopez, Juan Student Union Operations Assistant Director, Student Union & Event Services EX0105 1.00 26.0 51,750
17  Lopez, Larissa Human Resources Office Human Resources Consultant EX0135 1.00 26.0 49,038
8 Lowell, Jennifer Public Health FA0223 1.00 2T 2 T 74,090
31 Lowry, Veronica Accounting Office Accounting Tech III CL0141 1.00 26.0 46,560
26  Lynch, Jon KDUR Program Director, KDUR EX0207 1.00 26.0 46,040
24 Lynn, Audra Athletic Fund Assistant Coach, Women's Basketball EX0299 1.00 32,000
3 Lyon, Chris S. Business Administration FA0098 1.00 2T 4 R 78,591
3 Lyon, Douglas Business Administration FA0210 1.00 2T 1 T 117,305
19  Lytle, Justin Administrative Computing Administrative Systems Developer I EX0085 1.00 26.0 59,150
33  Madrid, Julia Custodial Services Custodian I CL0001 1.00 26.0 28,932
27  Magnifico, Sadie Environmental Center Coordinator, Environmental Center EX0176 0.75 19.5 34,931
9  Majid, Nishatul Physics & Engineering FA0271 1.00 2T 3 IT 79,695
6 Malach, Michele English FA0099 1.00 2T 1 T 78,070
13 Malin, Sarah K. Disability Services and Testing Center Student Service Specialist EX0147 0.83 21.5 34,647
17 Malone, Shannon Accounting Office Assistant Controller EX0046 1.00 26.0 77,625
25  Manning, Nicolette Leadership Center Coordinator, Co-Curricular and Leadership EX0125 1.00 26.0 48,645
21  Martin, Joy Marketing and Communications Communications Coordinator EX0336 1.00 26.0 49,038
19  Martin, Kaleb Administrative Computing Systems Administrator EX0066 0.50 26.0 33,534
20  Martin, Kaleb Telecommunication Services Systems Administrator EX0066 0.50 26.0 33,534
7  Martin, Michael T. History FA0101 1.00 2T 1 T 71,563
19  Masse, Bryce Academic Computing Media Services and Lab Coordinator EX0153 1.00 26.0 41,450
25  Mastalski, Mark Leadership Center Director, Leadership Center EX0057 1.00 26.0 67,782
25  Maurillo, Megan R. Student Union Operations Coordinator, Event & Summer Conference EXO0175 1.00 26.0 49,038
19 Maxwell, Gary Academic Computing Systems Engineer EX0064 1.00 26.0 64,976
9  May, Don R. Physics & Engineering FA0103 1.00 2T 1 T 114,718
9  Mazur, Brian Physics & Engineering FA0134 1.00 2T 3 IT 58,995
7 McAlister, Erich Mathematics FA0104 1.00 2T 1 T 75,841
21  McBrayer, Anna F. Marketing and Communications Art Director for Marketing & Communcation EX0199 1.00 26.0 60,878
6  McBrayer, Justin Philosophy FA0105 1.00 2T 1 T 71,993
8  McCauley, Ross Biology FA0107 1.00 2T 1 T 72,428
36  McCloskey, Jeff A. Residence Hall Facilities O & M Custodian | CL0095 1.00 26.0 28,656
8  McCormick, Peter Environment & Sustainability FA0108 1.00 2T 1 T 82,600
32 McCoy, Garrett L. Fort Lewis College Police Police Officer I CL0063 1.00 26.0 57,384
18  McCray, Melissa Financial Aid Financial Aid Counselor EX0150 1.00 26.0 42,435
6  McCullough, Corey English FAO0113 1.00 2T 3 TT 51,750
9  McFarlane, Jeffrey Chemistry FA0259 1.00 2T 3 IT 57,960
35 McGaw, Rachel Student Union Operations Admin Assistant [ CL0007 1.00 26.0 30,984
19 McGlamery, Matthew Academic Computing Director, Information Technology EX0008 0.50 26.0 69,714
19 McGlamery, Matthew Administrative Computing Director, Information Technology EX0008 0.50 26.0 69,715
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13 McGlamery, Orien Institutional Research Senior Institutional Analyst EX0138 1.00 26.0 75,743
6  McKelvey, Michael Theatre FA0035 1.00 2T 3 TT 52,000
17 McLean, Melanie Accounting Office Assistant Controller EX0052 1.00 26.0 67,275
34  Meixensperger, Brian M. Electrical Systems Maintenance Electrical Trades I CL0021 1.00 26.0 58,116
19  Mertes, Jordan V. Academic Computing Systems Administrator EX0409 1.00 26.0 67,586
33  Mestas, Monica Custodial Services Custodian I CL0009 1.00 26.0 29,220
6 Meyer, Felicia Theatre TBD 1.00 2T 2 TT 55,500
3 Miaskiewicz, Tomasz Business Administration FA0038 1.00 2T 2 T 102,895
3 Miller, Andrew Business Administration TBD 1.00 2T 30 TT 85,000
18  Miller, Jeffrey K. Service Center Director, Physical Plant Services EX0014 0.55 26.0 57,460
18  Miller, Jeffrey K. Planning, Design and Construction Director, Physical Plant Services EX0014 0.45 26.0 47,013
9  Miller, Kenneth Chemistry FAO0114 1.00 2T 1 T 72,776
14 Miller, Scott International Programs SEVIS Officer and International Student Advisor EX0119 1.00 26.0 48,299
19  Miller, Steven A. Administrative Computing Administrative Systems Developer 11 EX0083 1.00 26.0 62,100
14 Miller, Yuriko N. International Programs Study Abroad Advisor EX0205 1.00 26.0 48,764
10  Mira, William Psychology FA0145 1.00 2T 3 TT 56,501
32 Modrell, Rebecca Fort Lewis College Police Admin Assistant IIT CL0064 0.56 26.0 26,539
35  Modrell, Rebecca Parking Administration Admin Assistant IIT CL0064 0.44 26.0 20,645
14 Moore, Ayla Teaching & Learning Services Instructional Designer EX0421 1.00 26.0 54,855
36 Moquino, Richard Residence Hall Facilities O & M Custodian I CL0099 1.00 26.0 30,828
9 Morris, Aimee Marie Chemistry FAO0117 1.00 2T 2 T 63,135
25  Mossinghoff, Melissa Student Housing and Residence Life Residence Director EX0171 1.00 26.0 37,778
16  Mount, Melissa Institutional Advancement Vice President, Advancement EX0005 1.00 26.0 160,000
16  Mount, Melissa Institutional Advancement Vice President, Advancement, Donated Salary EX0005 26.0 20,000
4 Mulhern, Dawn Anthropology FA0120 1.00 2T 1 T 85,585
3 Mull, Frederick R. Business Administration FA0122 1.00 2T 1 T 127,224
6 Nadon, Candace English FA0019 1.00 2T 2 T 55,285
21  Nady, Jeffrey Athletics E & G Assistant Coach, Football EX0300 0.31 26.0 11,333
24 Nady, Jeffrey Athletic Fund Assistant Coach, Football EX0300 0.69 24,850
7  Naibi, Abubakar Mathematics TBD 1.00 2T 5 R 40,000
22 Nester, Kathryn Admission Office Associate Director, Admission EX0088 1.00 26.0 57,316
7  Nibley, Joseph Music FA0187 1.00 2T 1 T 52,000
12 Nixon, Cheryl Vice President for Academic Affairs Provost and VP, Academic Affairs EX0002 1.00 26.0 T 217,350
34  Noisom, Gregory Mechanical Systems Maintenance Pipe/Mech Trades I CL0046 1.00 26.0 46,752
9  Nollet, William K. Physics & Engineering FA0124 1.00 2T 2 T 69,177
29  Noonan, Catherine Skyhawk Station Student Services Specialist I CL0131 1.00 26.0 47,976
4 Null, Suzanne Teacher Education FA0125 0.50 2T 1 T 35,257
21  Nyquist, Lindsay Marketing and Communications Director, Marketing and Communications EX0102 1.00 26.0 77,822
21  Oberholtzer, David Athletics E & G Coach, Men's Soccer EX0077 1.00 26.0 54,103
22 O'Connell, Sydnie Admission Office Admission Counselor, Sr. EX0398 1.00 26.0 44,505
13 Oliver, Astrid Library Director, Library EX0188 1.00 26.0 T 87,975
7  O'Neal, John Music FA0127 1.00 2T 2 T 58,995
31  Oppenheim, Susan Dean, School of Arts & Sciences Admin Assistant II CLO0121 0.83 22.0 29,810
8  Ortega, Joseph C. Biology FA0130 1.00 2T 1 T 98,004
3 Owings, Stephanie J. Business Administration FA0133 1.00 2T 1 T 106,795
29  Padilla, Rebecca L. Library Library Technician III CLO110 1.00 26.0 54,696
9  Palmer, Randy Physics & Engineering FA0245 1.00 2T 5 R 47,610
15  Parrish-Larson, Kami Biology Lab Coordinator EX0123 1.00 26.0 48,645
20  Patacky, Chad Telecommunication Services Systems Administrator EX0061 1.00 26.0 69,345
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7  Paul, Ellen History FA0135 1.00 2T 1 T 73,057
22  Payne, Tarecka Diversity Collaborative Assistant Director, Diversity Collaborative EX0445 1.00 26.0 51,750
7  Pep Band Stipend Music FA0218 2,000
15  Peters, Darrell Jesse Dean, School of Arts & Sciences Dean, School of Arts & Sciences EX0006 1.00 26.0 T 165,238
29  Peters, Stacey Library Admin Assistant I1I CL0108 0.75 26.0 35,739
35  Petersen, Dawn S. Admission Office Student Services Specialist I CL0091 1.00 26.0 46,272
17  Peterson, Michele R. Budget Office Associate Vice President, Finance and Administration EX0012 1.00 26.0 115,887
4 Phelps, Kay H. Teacher Education FA0136 1.00 2T 2 T 62,100
18  Piccoli, Tracey M. Financial Aid Director, Financial Aid EX0038 1.00 26.0 85,259
21  Pietrack, Robert Athletics E & G Coach, Men's Basketball EX0182 1.00 26.0 76,756
5  Pillen, CoryJ. Art & Design FA0137 1.00 2T 2 T 61,583
17  Pirrone, Dave Human Resources Office EEO Coordinator EX0396 1.00 26.0 67,275
19  Pirrone, Monica Ann Administrative Computing Administrative Systems Developer 11 EX0099 1.00 26.0 64,170
12 Polen, Brett Career Services Career Engagement Specialist EX0141 0.48 26.0 21,955
13 Polen, Brett Career Services (Fee Funded) Career Engagement Specialist EX0141 0.52 26.0 23,585
13 Polens, Kristin Disability Services and Testing Center Director, Disability Services EX0192 1.00 26.0 63,963
30  Polites, Kelly M. Adventure Education Admin Assistant 11 CLO0122 0.75 19.5 27,108
27  Pool, Martin Environmental Center Assistant Director, Environmental Center EX0145 0.88 23.5 45,540
33 Poulton, Bert K. Grounds Maintenance Grounds & Nursery 11 CL0028 1.00 26.0 44,328
4 Powers, Deborah Adventure Education FA0164 1.00 2T 3 TT 53,836
25  Prittie, Morgan Student Housing and Residence Life Residence Director EX0166 1.00 26.0 35,600
14 Quinn-MacMillan, Elizabeth Center of Southwest Studies Curator EX0193 1.00 26.0 53,303
26  Ramsey, Meryl KDUR Director, Development, KDUR EX0203 0.49 26.0 22,795
27 Ramsey, Meryl CPB Grant Director, Development, KDUR EX0203 0.51 26.0 23,780
29  Rehman, Carrie E. Skyhawk Station Student Services Specialist I CL0136 1.00 26.0 45,828
31 Reichert, Lindsay J. Dean, School of Arts & Sciences Admin Assistant IT CLO116 0.75 19.5 29,250
34  Reyes, Michael Mechanical Systems Maintenance Pipe/Mech Trades II CL0047 1.00 26.0 63,180
14  Rider, Jennifer J. Teaching & Learning Services Director, Teaching & Learning Services EX0372 1.00 26.0 69,293
23 Riggs, Allison Office of Student Engagement Asstistant to the Dean, Student Engagement EX0104 0.74 26.0 39,444
24 Riggs, Allison Auxiliary Administration Asstistant to the Dean, Student Engagement EX0104 0.26 26.0 13,859
4 Riggs, Charles R. Jr. Anthropology FA0141 1.00 2T 1 T 91,039
34  Rightsell, Donald Structural Systems Maintenance Structural Trades 11T CL0032 1.00 26.0 54,276
24 Roberts, Angela Athletic Fund Communications Assistant EX0450 1.00 36,000
6  Roberts-Cady, Sarah E. Philosophy FA0142 1.00 2T 1 T 82,215
25 Rodan, Jacob Student Housing and Residence Life Residence Director EX0172 1.00 26.0 35,600
12 Rodriguez, Theresa E. Registrar Office (Records) Registrar EX0042 1.00 26.0 73,557
31 Romero, Annette L. Accounting Office Accounting Tech IV CL0057 1.00 26.0 63,708
33 Ross, Thomas Forbes Grounds Maintenance Grounds & Nursery 11 CL0022 1.00 26.0 42,948
33  Rosse, Austin Custodial Services Custodian I CL0013 1.00 26.0 29,232
31 Rosten, Barbara F. Dean, School of Arts & Sciences Admin Assistant 1T CL0120 0.92 24.0 40,901
22 Ruetschle, Adam Admission Office Admission Counselor EX0169 1.00 26.0 43,708
32 Ruetschle, Suzanne M. Financial Aid Student Services Specialist I CL0084 1.00 26.0 65,280
4 Ryter, Di Ann Teacher Education FA0144 1.00 2T 2 T 61,583
8  Saddler, Amanda Biology FA0279 1.00 2T 5 R 40,000
29  Saganski, Gustie Registrar Office (Records) Student Services Specialist I CL0077 1.00 26.0 42,648
33 Sahneyah, Dion B. Custodial Services Custodian I CL0014 1.00 26.0 28,656
29  Salazar-Vigil, Marisa Skyhawk Station Student Services Specialist 11 CLO0135 1.00 26.0 46,272
21  Sanders, Dwight Athletics E & G Coach, Women's Softball EX0179 1.00 26.0 51,000
35  Sandner, Steven R. Student Union Operations General Labor 11 CL0088 1.00 26.0 35,160
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33  Sandoval, Marsha L. Custodial Services Custodian II CL0006 1.00 26.0 31,416
22 Savage, Jessica L. Admission Office Director, Admission EX0015 1.00 26.0 106,605
21  Savage, Lauren A. Marketing and Communications Media Relations Strategist EX0401 1.00 26.0 64,170
12 Saville, Jeffrey Career Services Director, Career Services EX0386 1.00 26.0 68,828
31  Saville, Nonette Accounting Office Accounting Tech 1T CL0060 1.00 26.0 39,924
31  Scales, Lindsey Accounting Office Accounting Tech I1I CL0059 1.00 26.0 46,104
21  Schreiner, Devin Athletics E & G Associate Coach, Golf EX0307 0.58 24.0 15,000
16  Schwartz, Kimberlie Institutional Advancement Assistant to VP, Advancement EX0346 1.00 26.0 53,820
17 Schwartz, Steven J. Vice President for Finance & Administration Vice President, Finance and Administration EX0003 1.00 26.0 167,257
8  Schwarz, Ryan S. Biology FA0221 1.00 2T 2 T 60,030
5 Sclafani, Melissa Art & Design FA0272 1.00 2T 3 TT 55,890
6  Scott, Faron L. English FA0146 1.00 2T 1 T 86,705
7 Scull, Laura Mathematics FA0147 1.00 2T 1 T 73,250
34  Seibel, Paul V. Structural Systems Maintenance Structural Trades II CL0024 1.00 26.0 46,752
3 Sepulveda Madonado, Cristiar Business Administration FA0163 1.00 2T 3 TT 98,325
33 Sherpa, Lakpa Custodial Services Custodian [ CL0004 1.00 26.0 29,220
10 Shields, Margaret Mary Exercise Science FA0153 1.00 2T 3 TIT 58,995
4 Shostak, Eli Adventure Education FA0249 1.00 2T 5 R 42,435
33  Shrestha, Ganesh Custodial Services Custodian I CL0017 1.00 26.0 28,932
36  Shrestha, Yasoda Residence Hall Facilities O & M Custodian I CL0102 1.00 26.0 28,932
8 Shuler, Philip E. Public Health FAO0152 1.00 2T 1 T 95,703
23 Shupe, Jennifer Health and Counseling Center Director, Counseling Center EX0055 0.75 26.0 66,265
24 Shupe, Jennifer Counseling Center Operating Director, Counseling Center EX0055 0.25 26.0 21,710
24  Siffert, Hope Athletic Fund Assistant Coach, Women's Soccer EX0320 0.80 21,321
21  Smith, Darrius Athletics E & G Coach, Football EX0017 1.00 26.0 77,625
21  Smith, Jermaine Athletics E & G Assistant Coach, Football EX0303 1.00 26.0 41,400
5 Smith, Katherine R. Sociology & Human Services FA0244 1.00 2T 5 R 43,708
13 Smith, Matthew Disability Services and Testing Center Student Service Specialist EX0361 0.83 21.5 35,076
29  Snyder, Spencer Kay Library Library Technician II CL0104 1.00 26.0 36,396
6  Sotosky, Stacey English FA0006 1.00 2T 2 T 55,890
7  Spriggs, Sherri Mathematics FA0161 1.00 2T 4 R 53,874
16  Stancampiano, Jeremiah Institutional Advancement Financial Manager, Foundation EX0068 0.75 26.0 50,456
17  Stancampiano, Jeremiah Internal Audit Auditor, Internal EX0068 0.25 26.0 16,819
8  Steltzer, Heidi Biology FA0162 0.50 2T 1 T 36,207
8 Steltzer, Heidi Environment & Sustainability FA0162 0.50 2T 1 T 36,207
24 Stickney, Darrian Athletic Fund Assistant Coach, Football EXACCH 0.34 9,180
7 Stor, Kirsten Mathematics FA0231 1.00 2T 2 T 60,978
2 Stor, Kirsten Peer Education Math Assistance Coordinator FA0216 2,500
15  Stordeur, Melissa J. Teacher Education Manager, Graduate Programs EX0120 1.00 26.0 48,645
36  Stowers, Michael Residence Hall Facilities O & M General Labor I CL009%4 1.00 26.0 32,484
20  Stritikus, Tom President's Office President EX0001 1.00 26.0 320,850
20  Stritikus, Tom President's Office Deferred Compensation EX0001 20,000
23 Suazo, Catherine Health and Counseling Center Professional Advocate/Case Manager EX0408 1.00 26.0 47,093
21  Sublett, Brett Athletics E & G Coach, Women Cross Country and Track EX0423 1.00 26.0 41,400
35  Sullivan, Irene Suzanne Admission Office Admin Assistant 11 CLO0125 1.00 26.0 36,144
16  Sulthaus, Danielle Geosciences Lab Coordinator EX0122 1.00 26.0 46,575
29  Swansen, Charlene Library Library Technician 111 CL0106 1.00 26.0 39,504
3 Takano, Kaori Business Administration FA0166 1.00 2T 2 T 101,606
19  Tapaha, Alyssa Administrative Computing Technical Business Analyst EX0067 1.00 26.0 49,680
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17 Tapley - Booth, Julie Vice President for Finance & Administration Business Manager EX0110 1.00 26.0 53,000
21  Tarnauskaite, Giedre Athletics E & G Coach, Volleyball EX0114 1.00 26.0 53,303
23 Tate, Estee Health Center Operating Office Manager EX0227 0.88 26.0 H 34,999
3 Taylor, Lorraine Lobascio Business Administration FA0167 1.00 2T 2 T 100,053
10 Templeton, Janice Psychology FA0168 1.00 2T 1 T 73,076
10 Tewksbury-Christle, Carolyn Geosciences FA0070 1.00 2T 3 IT 57,500
32  Thomas, Rickey R. Fort Lewis College Police Police Officer [ CLO0138 1.00 26.0 56,124
10  Thompson, Melissa Exercise Science FA0170 1.00 2T 2 T 64,170
4 Thomson, Marnie Anthropology FA0048 1.00 2T 3 TIT 58,995
17  Thornton, Kelly Accounting Office Senior Accountant, Revenue EXO0116 1.00 26.0 67,275
10 Tidwell, Natasha D. Psychology FA0171 1.00 2T 2 T 61,065
16  Tischhauser, Andreas Institutional Advancement Development Officer EX0053 1.00 26.0 72,491
14 Tisdale, Shelby Center of Southwest Studies Director, Center of Southwest Studies EX0016 1.00 26.0 94,679
33 Torivio, Damien Grounds Maintenance Grounds & Nursery I CL0041 1.00 26.0 40,644
20  Torres, Aaron Telecommunication Services Help Desk Supervisor EX0082 1.00 26.0 56,768
36 Torres, Michael Residence Hall Facilities O & M Custodian I CL0093 1.00 26.0 29,304
22 Toy-Tozier, Mikayla Admission Office Technical Analyst EX0302 1.00 26.0 51,750
21  Travis, Ashley Athletics E & G Coach, Women's Lacrosse EX0121 1.00 26.0 44,505
15  Trujillo, Jennifer Dean, School of Education Dean, School of Education EX0374 1.00 26.0 119,025
22 Trusty, Alexsa M. Admission Office Admission Counselor, Sr. EX0151 1.00 26.0 44,505
18  Tsosie, Davidson Planning, Design and Construction Project Manager EX0043 1.00 26.0 70,000
31  Tulley, Kara Accounting Office Accounting Tech IIT CL0079 1.00 26.0 46,104
4 Tune, Jesse Anthropology FA0207 1.00 2T 2 T 63,565
3 Valdez, Michael E. Business Administration FA0176 1.00 2T 1 T 112,480
36 Valdez, Tina Residence Hall Facilities O & M Custodian I CL0101 1.00 26.0 29,220
29  Valencia, Brenda L. Library State Service Trainee V CL0109 1.00 26.0 33,216
13 Valletta, Leah Library Instruction and Online Learning Librarian EX0100 1.00 26.0 51,500
5  Vasquez-Hurtado, David Sociology & Human Services FA0172 1.00 2T 3 IT 57,960
32 Vaughn, Deborah Service Center Admin Assistant IIT CL0035 0.70 26.0 31,910
36  Vaughn, Deborah Motor Pool Admin Assistant III CL0035 0.30 26.0 13,702
5 Waddell, Benjamin Sociology & Human Services FA0177 1.00 2T 2 TT 67,694
15  Wagner, Jason Physics & Engineering Supervisor, Machine Shop EX0404 0.80 21.0 38,378
33 Walcott, Jerry Custodial Services Custodian I CL0015 1.00 26.0 29,220
3 Walker, Deborah L. Business Administration FA0179 1.00 2T 1 T 104,374
34  Wallace, Brent Structural Systems Maintenance Structural Trades 11 CL0023 1.00 26.0 49,332
10  Walters, Kevin Psychology FA0258 1.00 2T 3 IT 55,890
7 Walters, Lisa Music FAO0181 1.00 2T 1 T 77,720
36  Warman, Andrew Residence Hall Facilities O & M Custodian I CL0096 1.00 26.0 28,656
36 ~ Warman, Zachary Residence Hall Facilities O & M Custodian I CL0097 1.00 26.0 29,256
36  Watson, Craig Student Life Center Operations Custodian [ CL0103 1.00 26.0 28,656
35  Weiss, Greg Student Housing and Residence Life Admin Assistant III CL0086 1.00 26.0 47,184
22 Wellnitz, Megan Admission Office Admission Counselor EX0154 1.00 26.0 39,848
21  Wells, Shan Marketing and Communications Video Coordinator EX0186 1.00 26.0 49,774
7  Welz, Matthew Mathematics FA0232 1.00 2T 2 T 60,978
5 Wendland, Amy K. Art & Design FA0184 1.00 2T 1 T 79,463
34  White, Joseph H. Structural Systems Maintenance Structural Trades 1T CL0025 1.00 26.0 47,196
19 White, William Aury Academic Information Technology Client Services Technical Specialist EX0086 0.40 26.0 22,428
19 White, William Aury Academic Computing Client Services Technical Specialist EX0086 0.56 26.0 31,185
20  White, William Aury Telecommunication Services Client Services Technical Specialist EX0086 0.04 26.0 2,277
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23 Wieser, Molly Title IX Coordinator, Title IX & Student Conduct EX0180 0.66 26.0 42,117
24 Wieser, Molly Auxiliary Administration Coordinator, Title IX & Student Conduct EX0180 0.17 26.0 14,101
9  Williams, Laurie Physics & Engineering FA0186 1.00 2T 1 T 94,556
20  Willis, Randy Telecommunication Services Manager, One Card Office EX0075 1.00 26.0 60,911
21  Wilson, David Athletics E & G Assistant Athletic Director, Communications EX0095 1.00 26.0 56,925
34  Wilson, Timothy (TJ) Electrical Systems Maintenance Electrical Trades I CL0020 1.00 26.0 56,820
24 Worpell, Beau Athletic Fund Assistant Coach, Football EXACCH 0.40 10,350
10 Wrona, Megan C. Psychology FA0189 1.00 2T 20 T 60,460
25  Yazza, April Student Housing and Residence Life Residence Director EX0173 1.00 26.0 35,600
9  Young, Andrew Physics & Engineering FA0227 1.00 2T 3 IT 65,562
17  Zion, April Purchasing Office Director, Purchasing EX0030 1.00 26.0 76,000
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